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I am asking for a Motion to Reconsideration for PCB 14-2 Enforcement-Land. 
Count 1 Section 21(a), 21(e), and 21(p)(1),(4), and (7) of the act 415 ILCS 5/21(a), 21 
(e), and 21 (p)(l), (4), and 7 2012. The violation was for opening dumping of general 
construction or demolition debris on property owned by Joyce and Scott Hilts on the 
13000 block of East Manito Road, Pekin, Tazewell County, Illinois (Hilst Site). Daniel 
Saal that worked in our office during that time was our Project Coordinator he stated that 
he contacted Springfield EPA and spoke with a Thomas Hubbard I have the e-mail 
attached for you to see, to get a permit for putting brick in the Hilst Property. Mr. 
Hubbard told Daniel Saal there was no need to get a permit because it was clean brick. 
Gene Figgie with the EPA came out to the Hilst property to inspect the fill. Mr. Figgie 
said there was other demolition debris mixed in with the brick. We had later found out by 
the Hilst's other contractors were dumping on that site and Powerton was also dumping 
on there property. Mr. Hilst stated to Ed and I, when the development took place for the 
Powerton Plant there were numerous dumps on his site. Mr. Hilst said he called many 
agencies for this to stop but never seemed to get any help with this matter. DEG was 
ordered to haul all the debris off the Hilst property. I feel as if we got the short end of the 
Hilst property violation due to pervious contractors dumping on that site with that being 
said my company hauled everything off site to Waste Management please see attached all 
DEG's shipper ticket's and Waste Management's tickets. I also have a letter from the 
property owner of the Hilst Property. 
Please see attached. After the site was cleaned up I hired an Environmental Service to 
over see the progress and if everything was done properly. The total that was spent to 
clean the site was 34,488.35. Here is what I sent to Ryan Rudich the break down of all 
the cost for the clean-up. I did not know who else I was suppose to send this to besides 
Mr. Rudich I am very sorry for the confusion 

Pekin S& G Site Count 11 

DEG hauled 5 truck loads of concrete material. Walter Worthman was our truck driver. 
This material was not waste it was concrete with rerod that was sticking out of the 
concrete. I did not see any other material that would be considered waste. Pekin Sand and 
Gravel is a concrete recycler and they do accept concrete. I being Ed Fisher was unaware 
of the EPA rule that says no Reinforcement Rod cannot protrude out of the chunks of 
concrete as stated by Gene Figgie, that any material that has metal or wood protruding 
out or need to go to a certified landfill. DEG immediately removed all the material from 



the Pekin Sand and Gravel facility. DEG did not want to inconvience Pekin Sand and 
Gravel's operation. At that time DEG made a decision to crush all material on site and 
use for backfill. 

In conclusion I would like to apologize for these violation's I had talked to Ryan Rudich 
several times with the Attorney General I sent him information on all the cleanup and that 
DEG was in compliance I had asked Mr. Rudich several times if there was anything else I 
needed to do and he was very rude and short with me. I did not realize I needed to 
respond to anyone else. My company cleaned everything up on our expense. DEG is a 
small struggling company. As of right now I only have 3 people working for me we are in 
no way in a financial situation to pay 75,000.00. I am barely making payroll and keeping 
the lights on. I really hope you give me another chance again I am truly sorry that my 
responses never got in the right hands. 

Thank you, 

Ed and Rhonda Fisher 

A copy was also served on the other party .. 



P.O. BOX 506 
MANITO, IL 61546 

Mr. Rudich, 

PH. 309.968.3366 
FAX 309.968.6247 

RECEI\fED 
CLERK'S OFFICE 

APR 1 6 2015 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
Pollution Control Board 

Good morning. Enclosed please find the requested documents from DEG that 
demonstrate an inability to pay the civil penalty that has been proposed. We hope that 
after review of the enclosed documents you will also recognize that .DP.Q has already 
spent $34, 488.35 to right this situation and that you will consider this when you make 

_ your fiiiaTdecis1on as well. 

1.) Additional Costs Incurred Summary Sheet 
2.) Photo copies of Scrap tickets that were generated from the Hilst site clean-

up. 
3.) Copy of Ledger print out of paid to Waste Management 2012 Hilst site-

$13,308.90 
4.) Copy of Contract with ELM Consulting, LLC- firm used to review 

records, meet with clients, conduct Site Reconnaissance, Interview/Meeting w/ the IEP A 
Representative(s), provide guidance and oversight regarding execution of the compliance 
commitment agreement (CCA) with the IEPA. 

5.) Additional incurred costs with the contract with ELM Consulting, LLC-
$2,928.08 

6.) Additional Hauling Company Hired- $6,514.50 
7.) Additional salaries incurred for clean-up- $9,857.13 
8.) DEG Financial Statements for 2012 and partial2013. 
9.) DEG Tax returns for 2012 and partial2013. 
1 0.) Copy of a letter sent to our Accounting Firm requesting the release of our 

2013 Year End Taxes. 

Ieparesonse.920 14 



ADDITIONAL COSTS INCURRED WITH THE HILST SITE CLEAN-UP 

WASTE MANAGEMENT $ 13,308.90 
ELM CONSULTING, LLC $ 2,928.08 
MACKINAW TRANSFER $ 6,514.50 
ADDITIONAL PAYROLL COSTS $ 9,857.13 
ADDITIONAL LANDFILL TRIPS (59)X2(EA WAY)-118TRIPSX18-MILES ONE TRIP-2124/4MPG-531GAL 
531 GALLONS X $3.54 (AVG DIESEL COST) $ 1,879.74 

ADDITIONAL COSTS INCURRED WITH THE CLEAN-UP $ 34,488.35 

HILSTCLEANUP. 



'9:45AM Demolition Excavating Group, Inc. 

09/23/14 All Transactions for Waste Management Landfill 
All Transactions 

Type Num Date Account Amount 
r) 

:~ ~,~' 

)r" 
Bill 3/31/2011 Accounts Payable 0.00 

.. \ 
(~- () \ ' . 

Bill 0028 .. 11/16/2012 Accounts Payable -3,940.90 

. !]~~) \) V' \ f~ Bill 0028 .. 12/1/2012 Accounts Payable -7,955.03 
Bill 0028 ... 12/16/2012 Accounts Payable -1,234.53 ~) 
Bill 0028 .. 12/31/2012 Accounts Payable -59.11 !) .. -~ I '" Bill OOOL 1/10/2013 Accounts Payable -119.33 ) ) 

Bill Finan .. 1/31/2013 Accounts Payable -182.44 . ' 
Bill Pmt -Check 4323 2/25/2013 Morton Comm Bank -8,940.50 
Bill Pmt -Check 4469 4/22/2013 Morton Comm Bank -4,550.84 
Check 4608 8/2/2013 Morton Comm Bank -5,000.00 
Check 4651 8/28/2013 Morton Cornm Bank -2,500.00 
Check 4685 9/19/2013 Morton Comrn Bank -3,500.00 
Check 4686 9/19/2013 Morton Comm Bank -2,500.00 
Check 4695 9/26/2013 Morton Comm Bank -1,500 00 
Check 4704 10/8/2013 Morton Cornm Bank -1,500 00 
Check 4733 10/24/2013 Morton Cornm Bank -3,000.00 
Check 4739 11/1/2013 Morton Cornrn Bank -4,000.00 
Check 4759 '11/4/2013 Morton Cornm Bank -1,500.00 
Check 4796 '11/26/20 13 Morton Comm Bank -1,500.00 
Check 4801 12/4/2013 Morton Comm Bank -1,500.00 
Check 4853 1/20/2014 Morton Cornm Bank -1,500.00 
Check 4909 2/24/2014 Morton Cornrn Bank -5,000.00 
Check 2/28/2014 Morton Comm Bank 0 00 
Check 4924 3/6/2014 Morton Comm Bank -5,000.00 
Check 4914 3/7/2014 Morton Comm Bank -4,000.00 
Check 4932 3/10/2014 Morton Cornm Bank -3,000.00 

Total 

Page 1 
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1. ELlV1 CONSUL Tl~-G, LLC'f'--
,, 60 State St. St,ite :o I 

Client: 
Demolition Excavating Group, lnc. 

SCOPE OF SERV1CES: 

ELM wiil conduc: a Records R.cvic" 

ELM veil'! meet ""'ith Ciic;:t Represen:ar:ves 
ELM l'<ill conduct a Site Reconnaissance 

Peerlc.. ;;_ 6l6C: 

Site Location: 

EL\1 \vii\ cond"tJCt :::tervie'\ \-1eeting v,'it~ ~EPA. Re~~e3cn:at:\e:s·~ 

Date. 
'\o\·ember ', ~0:: 

ELM will pro1Jdc guidance and aver5'2h: regardmg ~;.ec-.:;"'" ,,; the co:npilaiKO: c_>mmltmcnt c.greement (CCAl with the 
!EPA 

COMPENSATIO\i: Time & 'v1aterials '\otto E\cced S5.000.00 .\$:2.500 :)0 r:::1c:iner :s due upon s\gning of Short Fonn 
Agreement. 

ATTACHMENTS: ~one. 

DOCCfv'iENTS INCORPORATED BY REFERE:\'CE -.;,_,rc: 

SCHEDULE: ELM is prepared to impiemen: the scope c~- wort.: ;mmedia'e':· : .. q:o:. receipt·/ a..:thor:z:ation to proceed f:of71 
the Client and receipt of retainer 

6. CLIE:'\T RESPO:'\SIBI UTIES 
• Be wiiiing w· meet with EL.\1 :-eprcser.::::: .es :::the H.\! ~\:c>:':; :·:,-::::c· 

Arrange access to :he site 

• Provide copies of a:! doc .. :::--:e:--::ctic:: ~o ::~d ~or.: ft-:p_:.. 

Acceptance ofthis Ag~eemen: is limited to a::d inciudes-~ccepance _;([he ajo\e tcr.Ts .. nc '..!d :.g a'' :.;,achrr.ents, the Tenns ad 

Conditions prinred on t~e reverse s 1de. aTJd al\ docutne::ts :r.co~·.Jra~~c ~> -::-fcrence 

ELM CONSULTING, LLC 

By:_~~~ 
~ame:_:z .. ~:;v c...-S'!(~ 
Date: _ _!_/ ~ _L:_;h;>t~ 

! 
~ 

.... 7 ---



9:51AM 

09/23/14 

Demolition Excavating Group, Inc. 
All Transactions for ELM Consulting LLC 

All Transactions 

Type Num Date Account Amount 
-·--··--··· -~··- ·-· . -··--· --- - ~--- ·-

Bill 1 12/1/2012 Accounts Payable -45.93 
Bill Pmt -Check 4177 1/2/2013 Morton Comm Bank -45.93 
Bill 2 1/2/2013 Accounts Payable -1,005.61 
Bill 3 3/10/2013 Accounts Payable -185.00 
Bill 4 4/1/2013 Accounts Payable -455.00 
Bill Pmt -Check 4669 9/11/2013 Morton Comm Bank -600.00 
Bill Pmt -Check 4719 10/14/2013 Morton Comm Bank -405.61 
Bill Pmt -Check 4750 11/1/2013 Morton Comm Bank -185.00 
Credit 1/1/2014 Accounts Payable 455.00 

Total 

(''l 1'1 
'\ 

', ! 

\.) . 1 I I 

Page 1 



10:03AM 

09/23/14 

Demolition Excavating Group, Inc. 
All Transactions for Mackinaw Transfer 

All Transactions 

Type Nurn Date Account Amount 
~-~---- ····--· --· --·-·--------· ... - --·- ... ---·· .. ··-·-··-· 

Bill 44793 11/13/2012 Accounts Payable -645.00 
Bill 44879 11/24/2012 Accounts Payable -2,064.00 
Bill 44883 11/27/2012 Accounts Payable -1,311.50 
Bill 44897 11/30/2012 Accounts Payable -602.00 
Bill 44914 12/8/2012 Accounts Payable -1,892.00 
Bill Pmt -Check 4320 2/25/2013 Morton Comm Bank -4,601.00 
Bill Pmt -Check 4645 8/27/2013 Morton Comm Bank -602.00 
Bill 42676 9/4/2013 Accounts Payable -594.00 
Bill Pmt -Check 4748 11/1/2013 Morton Comm Bank -594.00 
Credit 1/1/2014 Accounts Payable 1,311.50 

Total 

··-() 
, .... .J f I I h ;, . ...:...---"'· 

Page 1 



10:14 AM 

09/23/14 

Demolition Excavating Group, Inc. 
All Transactions for Tyler Dawe 

November 18 through December 9, 2012 

Transaction Type Date Account Amount 
~.--·- .-,-~ 

Nov 18- Dec 9, 12 
Paycheck 11/23/2012 Morton Comm Bank 331.30 
Paycheck 11/30/2012 Morton Comm Bank 327.27 
Check 12/4/2012 Morton Comm Bank 26.07 
Paycheck 12/7/2012 Morton Comm Bank 398.05 

.. ~-----·--

Nov 18- Dec 9, 12 1,082.69 

Page 1 



10:25 AM 

09/23/14 

Demolition Excavating Group, Inc. 
All Transactions for Walter F Huskisson 

November 9 through December 7, 2012 

Transaction Type Date 

Nov 9- Dec 7, 12 
Paycheck 11/9/2012 
Paycheck 11/16/2012 
Check 11/1912012 
Check 11/19/2012 
Paycheck 11/23/2012 
Paycheck 11/30/2012 
Paycheck 12/7/2012 

Nov9-Dec7,12 

Account 

Morton Comm Bank 
Morton Comm Bank 
Morton Comm Bank 
Morton Comm Bank 
Morton Comm Bank 
Morton Comm Bank 
Morton Comm Bank 

Amount 

626.61 
708.95 

0.00 
15.52 

518.39 
739.12 
719.01 

3,327.60 

Page 1 



10:20 AM 

09/23/14 

Demolition Excavating Group, Inc. 
All Transactions for Joshua L Pennington 

November 16 through December 7, 2012 

Transaction Type Date Account Amount 
, ____ ----

Nov 16- Dec 7, 12 
Paycheck 11/16/2012 Morton Comm Bank 384.96 
Paycheck 11/23/2012 Morton Comm Bank 369.22 
Check 11/20/2012 Morton Comm Bank 30.00 
Check 11/26/2012 Morton Comm Bank 151 '17 
Paycheck 11/30/2012 Morton Comm Bank 302.78 
Check 11/30/2012 Morton Comm Bank 18.02 
Paycheck 12/7/2012 Morton Comm Bank 371 .88 

Nov 16- Dec 7, 12 1,628.03 

Page 1 
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10:17 AM 

09/23/14 

Demolition Excavating Group, Inc. 
All Transactions for Jerry L Lowe 

November 11 through December 9, 2012 

Transaction Type Date Account Amount 

Nov 11- Dec 9, 12 
Check 11/12/2012 Morton Comm Bank 69.89 
Paycheck 11/16/2012 Morton Comm Bank 1,075.40 
Paycheck 11/23/2012 Morton Comm Bank 773.91 
Check 11/19/2012 Morton Comm Bank 4500 
Paycheck 11/30/2012 Morton Comm Bank 823.83 
Paycheck 12/7/2012 Morton Comm Bank 1.030.78 

Nov 11- Dec 9, 12 3,818.81 

Page 1 
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P.O. BOX 506 
MANITO, IL. 61546 

October 21,2014 

Chris Ryan, Attorney 

Re: Hilst property second response; PCB 14-2 

Dear Chris, 

PH. 309.968.3366 
FAX 309.968.6247 

Per our phone call today, I received the attached "Motion to Deem Complaint 
Allegations Admitted" from the EPA. I had previously provided proof to you who then 
forwarded to Attorney Ryan Rudich copies of all scrap tickets that were generated from 
the Hilst Site clean up along with other documentation from Waste Mgmt and the hauling 
company (see attached original transmittal letter). The site has been cleaned up. I called 
Attorney Ryan Rudich on Oct. 16th asking him for guidance with this notice as the site 
has been cleaned up. He was very short with me and only said that he could not give me 
any advice or infonnation. 

I am not sure what additional has to be done at this point as all proof of clean up 
has been provided to Attorney Rudich. I have also had prior communication with Carol 
Webb, Hearing Officer at (217) 524-8509. At this point, I am not sure what my next step 
is with the EPA Please advise. 

Sincerely, 

Rhonda Fisher, President 



SFN :TWH:O 170000000-PS 12046-ifnal.docx 

From: Daniel Saal [mailto:dg6247@centurytel.net] 
Sent: Monday, April 02, 2012 11:37 AM 
To: Hubbard, Thomas 
Subject: DEG Inc. 

Tom, 

Page 2 of2 

I spoke with you last Thursday about dumping our clean C&D. You stated no permit was needed. Could you 
possibly send me a spec sheet or something in writing stating how to go about this without a permit? I would really 
appreciate it. 

Daniel Saal 
DEG Inc. 

No virus found in this message. 
Checked by A VG- www.avg.com 
Version: 2012.0.1913 I Virus Database: 2409/4916- Release Date: 04/05/12 

3/6/2013 
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Joyce A Hilst 

1002 Truman Dr 

Pekin, IL 61554 

Illinois EPA 

Attention Gene Figge 

5407 N University Street) Arbor 113 

Peoria, I L 61614 

Violation# L-2012-01060 

Site ID # 1798015070 

Dear Mr. Figge/ 

Please excuse this delayed response. I was told not to do anything because 

DEGs attorney was going to take care of everything. I was misinformed, again. 

Since 1
1m obviously not a lawyer and canlt afford to hire one let me tell you 

the history of this property you have inspected. It was once part of the Bird Farm 
Sausage complex. The two small ~~lagoons" ,as vou call them/ are part of the cooHng 

pond system for the giant freezers Bird Farm had to freeze the finished sausage. I got 

this information from Sonny Vogel who formerl-y owned and operated the Bird Farm 

Sausage packaging plant. I spoke with Mr Vogel as part of my research prior to 

purchasing the property. Within the dikes surrounding the the two small cooling ponds 

and two large cooling ponds to the north are clay tile pipes with manhole access similar 

to a city sewer system. I wanted assurance there was no ground contamination from 

any sewage. I called the !EPA they told me the ground was clean. I also had Patrick 
Engineering examine numerous soil borings. Mr. Vogel told me the cooling water was 

pumped from severa I wells on their property lnto the water tower) which is still 

standing by the old building, and piped around their freezing equipment to transfer the 
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heat generated to the water. The water then flowed to the two small cooling ponds. As 

these ponds filled the water flowed into the first large cooling pond and then to the 

second large cooling pond where it was pumped back into the system. l also spoke with 

Sharon (Buckley) Dewitt, whose father worked at Bird Farm, and she told me that the 

employees often took their families to swim in the large cooling ponds. They were 

warm, clean and a maximum of six feet deep. Ideal for family swimming. Trespassing 

became a problem and the ponds were fenced with a heavy gauge chain link type wire 

fence. This was fifty years ago and only paris and pieces of the fence remain intact. The 

cocl!ng ponds dried up and vegetation took over providing ideal habitat for deer, fox, 
turkey, groundhogs and pheasant. 

To get to more recent history, when I first purchased the property the west 

border was an old growth forest with a small creek flowing through the center. The 

creek flowed north to the rail road berm and then east to join Lost Creek. I walked over 

to the creek to seek the origin. I found it drained the cornfield to the west and a large 

drain pipe coming off the back of the Bird Farm property. l looked at the Bird Farm 

paved parking area and saw storm drains. Obviously, the drain pipe was used to 

channel the rain water from the paved area to the creek. 

At this time the only part of the Powerton plant we could see from our 

property was the top of the smokestack. l didn 1
t know the railroad tracks where there. 

The trees and dense vegetation blocked the noise from the railroad and generation 

plant 

About a year later, Powerton purchased this ground to the west for mining 

the grave! out of it to improve their rail line. The only way to get the gravel to their rail 

line was across the Northern edge of my property. I had an agreement with them to 

use this area with the stipulation that they return it to the original condition when they 

were done. Patrick Engineering surveyed the properties marking the boundary with 

wood stakes. The construction company apparently couldn,t see the property line and 

clear cut and bulldozed the entire property line removing the fence, trees, bushes and 

all vegetation on a hundred feet of my property. When I pointed this out to the 
Powerton manager. He assured me they would replace everything . In the meantime 

they installed a silt fence with 2x4 stakes the entire length of the property. At the 

completion of their project they planted four trees, some grass seed and left the silt 

fence along with the wood stakes. When I asked them to fulfill their obligation to 
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restore the property, they said they weren't going to do it and if 1 had a problem with 
it to contact their attorney in Chicago. 

So what does all this have to do with the I EPA allegations? 

Since the drain pipe and creek were removed/ the runoff from the Bird farm property 

now runs onto my property slowly eroding the soil and depositing water into the old 

cooling ponds. The ponds are lined so the water doesn 1t seep into the ground. It just 

lays there turning green and breeding mosquitoes. l asked the Tazewell County Health 

Dr:partment for suggestions to stop the mosquito breeding. Their solution was to fill 

the cooling ponds and they would tell the highway department to dump any clean fill 

there. After a few years it was apparent the filling of those two old cooling ponds 

would take decades, plus I had a few illegal dumpings which I had to clean up. The soil 

erosion was slowly revealing the trash Powertons contracter had apparently bulldozed 

over there. I was constantly picking up old Bird Farm Sausage wrappers, wire, plastic 

strapping, pieces of metal, 2x4s and pieces of re~bar as th1:: soil eroded from the water 
runoff. 

A few months agol my husband, Scotti was at the Sweet Spot across from the old 

West Campus high school. The employee there said the demolition company was giving 

away the brick and concrete to be used as fill and they had just hauled several 

truckloads out to a residence on California Road to be used as a base for a driveway. 1•11 
let him tell you the rest of the story. 

First I would like to tell you my family has spent thousands of dollars cleaning up 

this old Industrial property. We have planted a hundred trees and Chokecherry to 

improve the wildlife habitat. We did controlled burnings of the trash plants in the two 

large cooling ponds to allow the growing of the natural prairie grass. We now have a 

large population of deer and turkey. l have even seen a pair of pheasants. We would 

never do anything to harm the environment. 

When I saw the huge pile of brick and heard they were giving it away I drove in 

the Ninth street entrance as there was a picket on the Eighth Street side, I spoke with 

Rhonda Fisher. She arranged for me to meet with Ed Fisher at the property on Manito 

Road. After leaving their office at the high school I stopped and talked to the picketer. 

He said he was with the Laborers Union and they intended to follow the trucks hauling 

out the bricks and then report it to the !EPA in an effort to harass the Fishers for not 
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using union labor. I told Ed he had best have everything cleared with the IEPA before 

dumping any of the brick because of the Laborers plan. Several weeks passed and 

nothing happened so I figured they were not going to be able to dump the brick. Then I 

see a story on the news about illegal dumping on Joyce s property. Then I get a call 
from the Pekin Times about the same thing. I didn 1t know they were dumping the brick 
there at that time. I called Daniel Saa! at DEG to see what was going on. Daniel told me 

it took so long to get !EPA approval because the Peoria office wouldn 1t answer his 

request and he had to go to Springfield to get the I EPA approval. From your narrative, I 

see IEPA dropping the ball. Daniel Saal had received approval from Thomas Hubbard of 

IEPA/BOL. You state the e-mail contained the definition of CCDD. Did the e-mail also 

contain the approval Mr. Saal requested ? ff the e-mail sent to Mr Fisher was not 

permission to dump demolition waste on the site thE!n what was in the e-mail sent to 

Mr Fisher. Mr Fisher is a small businessman, r don't believE: he would waste a large sum 

of money transporting and placing this material without approval. How did the media 

get so involved ? 

1 had assumed the material was approved for fill since it was previously being 

used for the driveway in a residential area. The media had very little to say about that. 

Joyce s property got two days of articles. Made the front page of the Pekin Times one 

day. If this material was really so environmentally harmful) I'm sure the use of it in a 

residential area would be much more newsworthy. Doesn't it make you wonder whose 

behind getting this information fed to the media ? 

In response to your allegations of Joyce conducting a waste disposal operation I 

believe she is not or has no intention of doing so. We have the same response to the 

rest of your allegations. 

Our intentions were to improve the environment by eliminating the breeding 

mosquitoes. Protecting ourselves, the neighbors and the employees of Powerton/ the 

railroad, the Woodworkers Shop and the sawmill from the diseases mosquitoes carry. 

In response to your suggested resolutions dumping has ceased until we can have a 
meeting to resolve these issues. 

Since Gatehouse Media filed their FOIA and printed additional articles we have had 

numerous instances of illegal dumping and vandalism unrelated to DEG. I have alerted 

the Tazewell County Sheriff of these problems. 
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I noticed the FOIA did not state who filed the complaints. From the information 1 

received from the picket. I tend to believe this is a labor union using the IEPA for their 

harassment of DEG. 

Why wasn't Joyce or l invited to the inspection of her property ? I could have 

explained to you what you were photographing. The pieces of telephone poles were 

placed there at the request of the Tazewell County Sheriffs Investigators. Thieves had 

used our property to drive through the fence at the rear of Bird Farm. The Sheriffs 

asked if I had anything that could be used to block the hole. I told them I had access to 

some old telephone poles. They agreed that would work. I don 1t know how they got 

rolled down to the brick pile. The pieces of chain link fenc1~ look like what the property 

was surrounded with. This fencing is 50 years old, had you inspected it more closely, 

the gauge of this fence wire is much greater than any used at the demolition site. The 

fence was probably buried in vegetation by the Powerton contracter and uncovered 

when DEG moved the weeds. Garbage blows into our property from the Manito road 

all the time. Various pieces of metal andre-bar work their way up through the ground. 

live ruined many sets of mower blades over the years long before DEG got involved. 

!EPA. just blamed DEG for everything. 

I noticed when I EPA visited the school location they looked at the raw debris pile. 

I had seen them wash the brick with fire hoses prior to loading. There may have been 

some small pieces of wood left) but not nearly in the amount dropped there naturally 

from the trees surrounding the area. 

From an environmental standpoint, this action was extremely responsible. The 

haul distance was less saving fuel and reducing emissions into the air. Landfill space 

was saved by recycling the material for a good cause. Standing stagnant water and 

ground erosion would be eliminated. The additional breE!ding habitat for potentially 

dangerous mosquitoes is gone. I'm not claiming to be an environmental engineer. 

Common sense is where I get my conclusions. !EPA must have written regulations. 
Applying them without looking at potential benefits is just irresponsible. 

I am not trying to be antagonistic. We believe in being environmentally responsible. I 

believe your plan of removing the material will allow the accumulation of stagnant 

water providing a great mosquito breeding area. This is contrary to !EPA regulations 

that 1 have read and witl contribute to the diseases spread by the mosquitoes. l hope 
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we can schedule this meeting as soon as possible at Jovce s property and 1 will explain 

what you have photographed. I am sure we can come to a mutual agreement. 

Sincerely) 

Joyce A Hilst 

Scott A Hilst 
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·-· ···------ ---· --·------- ---·······-· 
SHORT FORI\'l ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

------·-------- -··TEL~o ~~~s~.\~t~~~~Lcr-··--·-· ·-· -----· 
Peoria, IL 61602 

~ Site Location: 
Demolition Excavating Group, Inc. Tazewell County 

SCOPE OF SERVICES: 

ELM will conduct a Records Review 
ELM will meet with Client Representatives 
ELM will conduct a Site Reconnaissance 
ELM will conduct Interview/Meeting with IEPA Representative(s) 

Date: 
November 1, 2012 

ELM will provide guidance and oversight regarding execution of the compliance commitment agreement (CCA) with the 
IEPA 

COMPENSATION: Time & Materials Not to Exceed $5,000.00. A S2,500.00 retainer is due upon signing of Short Form 
Agreement. 

ATTACHMENTS: None. 

DOCUMENTS IN CORPORA TED BY REFERENCE: None. 

SCHEDULE: ELM is prepared to implement the scope of work immediately upon receipt of authorization to proceed from 
the Client and receipt of retainer. 

CLIENT RESPONSIBILITIES: 
Be willing to meet with ELM representatives at the ELM Peoria office . 
Arrange access to the site . 
Provide copies of all documentation to and from IEP A . 

Acceptance of this Agree~ent is limited.to-~nd includes acceptance of the-above te;;Tis, includfng.all attachments~ the Terms and-­
Conditions printed on the reverse side and all documents incorporated by reference. 

ELM CONSULTING, LLC 

By:_~~~ 
Name: f0~£1. S/1/#12--

Date: ___ fl. -I-Z.ot~---



·-~ 

~AND CONDITIONS 

I. Method of Payment: ELM Consulting, LLC ("ELM") will invoice Client monthly for all Services rendered during the previous month. Invoices arc due and 
payable within 30 days after receipt. Any invoice charges remaining unpaid after 30 days of receipt will draw interest at the Jesser of I Yz% per month or the highest rdte 
a! lowed by law. Client shall notify ELM in writing of any disputed amount within 15 days after date of invoice; otherwise all invoice charges will be deemed to have 
been accepted by Client. Fixed price contracts will be invoiced on a percent complete basis. 

2. Permit Assistance: Client shall assist ELM in obtaining all necessary governmental permits and/or approvals required for the performance of the Services. ELM's 
obligations hereunder are specifically subject to the issuance of all such pern1its and/or approvals. 

3. Standard of Care: The Services will be performed for the exclusive benefit of Client. The Services shall be conducted by ELM con~istent with that level of care and 
skill ordinarily exercised by the engineering and consulting professions in the same locale acting under similar circumstances and conditions . 1-:XCF.PT AS SET 
FORTH HEREIN, ELM MAKES NO OTHER REPRESENTATION, GUAR.A..NTEE, OR WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPUED,IN FACT OR BY LAW, 
WHETHER OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OTHERWISE, CONCERNING ANY OF THE SERVICES WHICH 
MAY BE FURNISHED BY ELM TO CLIENT. 

4. Deliverables: All dclivcrablcs, including, but not limited to, any and all reportS, drawings, plans. designs and specifications prepared by ELM hereunder shall 
become Client's property upon final payment for ELM's Services. ELM shall retain copies of all deliverables. Delivcrables may not be used or reused by Client, its 
employees, agents or subcontractors on any extension of the project or on any other project without the prior written consent of ELM. Any reuse without specific 
written verification or adaptation by ELM will be at Client's sole risk, and without liability of ELM, and Client agrees to defend, indemnify and hold ELM hannless 
from any claim or liability, including attorney's fees, arising out of or resulting therefrom. 

5. Limitation on the Scope qfServices: Client acknowledges that ELM has not had any role in generating, treating, storing or disposing of hazardous or toxic 
substances, pollutants and contaminants or other waste materials ("Waste Materials") which may be present at tht: Site. Any Waste Materials connected with the 
Services shall at no time become the property of ELM. Nothing herein shall require ELM to assume the status of a generator, or a storage. treatment or disposal facility 
as those terms are defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act, or any state statute or regulation governing the generation. treatment, storage or disposal of 
hazardous waste or solid waste. If the Services include the transportation of Waste Materials from the Site, ELM may evaluate and recommend possible disp()sal sites 
for Client's use. ELM cannot accept ownership, title or responsibility for Client's waste or responsibility for the disposal of any Waste Materials. Client agrees that it 
shall evaluate and select the proper site for treatment or disposal of its Waste Materials and shall be solely responsible therefore. Arrangements made by ELM for 
treatment, storage, transport or disposal of any Waste Materials shall be construed as being made solely for Client's bene lit ; and Client shall indemnify and hold 
harmless ELM against all claims, damages, losses, liability and expenses, including attorney's fees, which arise therefrom. 

6. Limitation of ELM's Liability to Client: Except for negligence or the willful and wanton misconduct of ELM, all daims tor damages asserted against I::I.M by 
Client, including claims against ELM's directors, officers, shareholders, employees and agents, are limited to the total dollar ;·aluc of this Agreement. ELM is not 
responsible for any special, in(;idcntal, indirect, or consequential damages (including loss of profits). incurred by Client as a result of ELM's performance or 
nonperformance of the Services. Any claim shall be deemed waived unless made by Client in writing and received by ELM within one (I) year after completion of the 
Services. · 

7. Client's Indemnification: Client shall indemnify and hold harmless ELM, and its shareholders, directors, officers, employees and agents against all losses or claims, 
and costs incidental thereto (including costs of defense. settlement and reasonable attorney's fees) which any or all of them may incur, resulting from bodily injuries (or 
death) to any person. damage (including loss of use) to any property, or contamination of or adverse effects on the environment, or any violation or alleged violation of 
statutes, ordinances, orders, rules or regulations. arising out of or which are in any way connected with (i) any release or threatened release of Waste Materials, or any 
other activity relating to the Waste Materials, (ii) the negligent acts or omissions oi'Ciicnt, Client's employees, agents and subcontractors, or (iii) Client's breach of this 
Agreement, except as any of the same may be caused by ELM . 

8. Required Disclosures by Client: Client shall provide ELM all information which is known or readily accessible to Client which may be rca~onable and/or necessary 
for completion of the Services by ELM. 

9. Force Majeure: Neither party shall be responsible for damages or delays caused by Force Majeure or other events beyond the control of the other party and which 
could not reasonably have been anticipated or prevented. For purposes of this Agreement, Force Majeure includes, but is not limited to, adverse weather conditions, 
floods, epidemics, war, riot, strikes, lockouts and other industrial disturbances; accidents, sabotage, fire, loss of or failure to obtain permits, unavailability of labor, 
materials, fuel or services; court orders; acts of God; acts, orders, laws or regulations of the Government of the United States or the several states, or any foreign 
country, or any governmental agency. Should Force Majeure occur, the parties shall mutually agree on the terms and conditions upon which the Services may be 
continued. 

l 0. Termination: This Agreement may be terminated by either party upon thirty (30) days written notice to the other party. Client shall, within thirty (30) days of 
termination, compensate ELM for costs incurred up to the time of tcnnination, as well as those associated with termination and post-termination activities, such as 
demobilization, modifying schedules. rea~signing personnel , decontaminating and/or disposing of equipment., disposal and replacement of contaminntcd consumables. 

II. Site Access: Client grants a right of entry to the Site to ELM, its employees, agents and subcontractors. to perform the Services. If Client docs not own the Site, 
Client warrants that it has the permission of the owner of the Site to grant this right of entry to ELl\-!. If, in order to perform the Services, ELM damages or alters a Site 
owned by a third party, Client agrees to pay the cost of restoring the Site to its condition prior to the performance of the Services 

!2. Entire Agreement: This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes any and all prior wrinen or oral agreements existing 
between the parties. This Agreement may be amended only by written instrument signed by each party. · 

13 , Precedence: This Agreement shall take precedence over any inconsistent or contradictory provisions contained in any Client-issued purchase order, requisition, 
notice to proceed, or like document regarding the Services. 

14. Survival: All obligations arising prior to the termination of this Agreement and all provisions of this Agreement allocating responsibility or liability between Client 
and ELM shall survive the completion of Services hereunder and the termination of this Agreement 

15. Governin,g_Law: This Agreement shall be governed by, construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, without regard for the 
principles of conflicts oflaws. · 

16. Independent Contractor: ELM's relationship to Client pursuant to this Agreement shall be that of an independent contractor, not that of an agent or employee. 
ELM shall be solely responsible for the compensation. benefits, contributions and taxes, if any, of its employees, agents and subcontractors. 

17. Assignment., Successors and Assigns: This Agreement shall not be assigned by either party without first obtaining the written consent of the other party, which 
consent shall not be unreasonably withheld, provided, however, ELM shall have the right to assign this Agreement to any of its subsidiaries. This Agreement shall be 
binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns. 



Consulting LlC 
60 State St., Suite 201 
Peoria, Illinois 61602 
. '31ephone: (309] 673-7648 

- ax: (309] 673-7768 

December 01,2012 

Demolition Excavating Group. lnc. 
P.O. Box 506 

Manito, fL 6 J 546 

Re: job 00-0402 

Tazewell 

Services from November <H, 2012 th 

Invoice Number: 

Dump Site 

TOTAl PROJECT INVOICE AMOUNT (Detail listed below): 

Task: OJ Guidance & Oversight Regarding Execution of the Compliance 
Agreement CCA with the IEP A 

labor 
Senior Consultant 

Thomas Grow 
Technical Consultant 

Brad McKee 

15.50 hrs. @ 

4.00 hrs. @ 
Subtotal: 

TOTAL LABOR 

$135.00/hr. 

$110.00/hr 

Reimbursa Expenses 

SUBTOTAl FOR TASK 01 

Credit for Payment 

Equipment (Vehicles, Gas)- Thomas Grow 

TOTAL REIMBURSABLE EXPENSn-=:S 

TOTAL PROJECT INVOICE AMOUNT: 

Aged Receivables: 

Current 

.___$.;....?,545.93 

31-60 Days 

$0.00 

61-90 Davs 

$ 0.00 

91-120 Days 

$ 0.00 

2012 

$ 

$2,092.50 

$440.00 

$2,532.50 

$2,.532.50 

$13.43 

$1.3.43 

$2,.545.93 

$2,500.00 

$ 

> 120 Days 

$ 0.00 

45.93 



::LM Consulting, L.L.C. 
iQ State Street 
>uite 201 
>eoria, IL 61602 

Doc mentation 
To: Demolition Excavating Group, Inc. 

P.O. Box 506 
Manito, IL 61546 

Project: 00-0402 Tazewell 

Professional Services for the Period: l 11112012 to l i/30/20 12 

Task: 0 i Cosr Plus 

Invoice Number: 
Date: December 01, 201 2 

Invoice: 

Guidance & Oversight Regarding Execution of the Compliance Agreement CCA with the IEPA 

Labm· 
Reg Reg 01 U7 

Date Ref( Hours Bill Rate BiiiAmt OTHours Bill Rate fii/1 Amt ( 'hurg~ 

Default 

Thomas Grow 11/712012 1.50 135.0000 202.50 0.00 135.0000 0.00 202.50 

DEG Compliance Assistance 
Thomas Grow 11/8/2012 1.00 135.0000 135.00 0.00 135.0000 0 00 135.00 

DEG Compliance Assistance 

Thomas Grow 1119/2012 0.50 135.0000 67.50 0.00 135 0000 0.00 67.50 

DEG Compliance Assista•'se 
Thomas Grow 1!112/2012 3.00 135.0000 405.00 0.00 135.0000 0.00 405.00 

DEG Compliance Assist~ 1.2e 

Thomas Grow I 1/13/2012 0.50 135.0000 67.50 0.00 135.0000 0.00 67.50 

DEG Compliance Assistance 

Thomas Grow IJ/]4/2012 1.00 135.0000 135.00 0.00 135.0000 0.00 135.00 

DEG Compliance Assistance 

Thomas Grow 11115/2012 1.50 135.0000 202.50 0.00 135.0000 0.00 202.50 

G":G Compliance Assistance 
Thomas Grow 11/19/2012 2.50 135.0000 337.50 0.00 135.0000 0.00 337.50 

DEG Compliance Assistance 
Brad McKee ll/20/2012 4.00 110.0000 440.00 0.00 110.0000 0.00 440.00 

DEG Compliance Assistance 
Thomas Grow 11124/2012 2.00 135.0000 270.00 0.00 135.0000 0.00 270 00 

DEG Compliance Assistance 

Thomas Grow 11/26/2012 2.00 135.0000 270.00 0.00 135.000U 0.00 270.00 

DEG Compliance Assistance 
-....--~·~·~=----.,- h»~~ ... ~~~ .. ,.-·--~-~~ ·-·~~,.~-·~--.. ..._. .. ~ .~---·~-~--- --,·--~·-"'-

19.50 $2,532.50 0.00 $0.00 $2,532.50 
·~~·~'·"'-·""'"'~""""""~· .... ·--~-,...,..---~ 

Total Labor 19.50 $2,532.50 0.00 $0.00 $2,532.50 

Reimbursable Expenses 

Default Date Units Unit Cost Unit Aiarkue Multiplier Unit/late Charae 

Equipment (Vehicles, Gas) 11/12/2012 22.00 0.5550 0.0000 1.1000 0.6105 13.43 
'"~---~-~~·~--Ao>~ -·>-·~""'~~ 

$13.43 
~~ ............ ~.--~~.,---~__,_,.-"'~ 

fotal Reimbursable Expenses $13.43 



Remit To 

Bill To 

KEN TRIMBLE, INC. 
14675 DEEMACK RD 
P.O. BOX438 
MACKINAW, lL61755 
!"'lll'-l\ 'h'-l-'<ll I l 

DEMOLffiON EXCA VAllNG GROUP 
P.O. BOX 506 
MANITO, lL 61546 

INVOICE 
40006219 

Invoice Date 1210112012 LMSilV020 Page 1 of 1 

Notes PAYMENT IS DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS FROlvl I.lv'VOICE DATE THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUS!lv7JSS 

From MISC LOCATION To MISC LOCATION 

11/30/2012 014705 HOURLY 0.00 5.00 5.0000 SR6 $430.00 

0. 00 Quantity 5. 00 Billed $430.00 Paid Amount Due $430.00 



Remit To 

Bill To 

KEN TRIMBLE, JNC. 
14675 DEEMACK RD 
P.O. BOX438 
MACKJNAW, IL 61755 
f<(\()j --:{<;()_<()11 

DEMOLI110N EXCA VATJNG GROUP 
P.O. BOX 506 
MANITO, IL 61546 

INVOICE 
40006217 
> 

Invoice Date JI/2912012 LMSIN020 Page I ofl 

Notes PAYlvili'NT IS DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS FROAJ INVOICE DATE 

From MISC LOCATION 

11/26/2012 013161 
11/26/2012 013067 
11/28/2012 014704 

HOURLY 
HOURLY 
HOURLY 

0. 00 Quantity 23.50 Billed 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

To 1\IISC LOCATION 

$2,021.00 

8.00 
8.25 
7.25 

Paitl ,-

8.0000 $H6 

8.2500 $86 

7.2500 $86 

Amount Due 

$688.00 
$709.50 
$623.50 

$2,(12!.00 



Remit To 

Bill To 

KEN TRJMBLE, INC. 
14675 DEEMACK RD 
P.O.BOX438 
MACKINAW, IL61755 

DEMOLITION EXCAVATING GROUP 
P.O. BOX 506 
MANITO, IL 61546 

Invoice Date 1111412012 LMSIN020 

Notes PAY.lv!ENT IS DUE W1THIN 30 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS 

From MISC LOCATION 

WeiJdzt 

HOURLY 
HOURLY 
HOURLY 

0.00 Quantity 

To MISCLOCATJON 

30.00 Billed $2,580.00 Paid 

INVOICE 
40006201 

Page 1 ofl 

Amount Due $2,580.00 



.DAN NEELEY 

I LL CC 17570 MC CR 
I CC MC 184147 

ORIGIN 
MANIT0 1 IL 

DATE 

11/13/12 

DRIVER PRODUCT 

56 BRICK 

INVOICE # 44793 
11/13/12 MACKINAW TRANSFER 

14638 DEE-MAC ROAD 
PO BOX 200 

MACKINAW 1 IL 61755 
DAVE NEELEY 

PHONE 309-359-3311 

DEMOLITION EXCAVATING GROUP 
P.O. BOX 506 

MANIT0 1 IL 61546 

DESTINATION I JOB NUMBER 
LANDFILL 

TICKET # 

CITY 
PEORIA 1 IL 

017825 7.5 hrs@ 86.00 

TOTAL REGULAR HOURS 7.5 hrs@ 86.00 

TOTAL 

645.00 

645.00 



;A.N NEELEY 

I LL cc 17570 MC CR 
I cc MC 18414 7 

ORIGIN 
MANIT0 1 IL 

DATE DRIVER PRODUCT 

11/26/12 50 BRICK 

11/26/12 56 BRICK 

11/26/12 59 BRICK 

MACKINAW TRANSFER 
14638 DEE-MAC ROAD 

PO BOX 200 
MACKINAW 1 IL 61755 

PHONE 309-359-3311 

DEMOLITION EXCAVATING GROUP 
P.O. BOX 506 

MANIT0 1 IL 61546 

DESTINATION / JOB NUMBER 
LANDFILL 

TICKET # 

018327 8 

017502 8 

017179 8 

hrs @ 

hrs @ 

hrs @ 

INVOICE # 44879 
11/24/12 

DAVE NEELEY 

CITY 
PEORIA 1 IL 

TOTAL 

86.00 688.00 

86.00 688.00 

86.00 688.00 

TOTAL REGULAR HOURS 24 hrs @ 86.00 2064.00 



f " ::__ ;:- INVOICE # 44883 
MACKINAW TRANSFER 11/27/12 
14638 DEE-MAC ROAD 

;]AN NEELEY PO BOX 200 DAVE NEELEY 
MACKINAW, IL 61755 

I LL cc 17570 MC CR 
I cc MC 184147 PHONE 309-359-3311 

DEMOLITION EXCAVATING GROUP 
P.O. BOX 506 

MANITO, IL 61546 

ORIGIN DESTINATION / JOB NUMBER CITY 
MANITO, IL LANDFILL PEORIA, IL 

DATE DRIVER PRODUCT TICKET # TOTAL 

11/28/12 50 BRICK 018329 7.25 hrs ® 86.00 623.50 

11/28/12 55 BRICK 017677 8 hrs ® 86.00 688.00 

TOTAL REGULAR HOURS 15.25 hrs ® 86.00 1311.50 



To: From: Waste Management Fax: Waste Management K<>FAJ<~ NOV-06-2012-15:33 Doc:384 Page:OO~ of 004 

INDUSTRIAL WASTE & DISPOSAL SERVICES 
AGREEMENT Exhibit A 

CUSTOMER INFORMATION GENERATOR INFORMATION 
(If different from Customer Information) 

PROFILE NUMBER: CLN BRCK/C&D 

Demolition Excavating Group Demolition Excavating Group 

PO Box 506 PO Box 506 
---,.--""""""=-..,"'"""""="'""" 

Manito, IL 61546 Manito, !L 51546 
Contact Name: Edward Fisher 
Contact Phone: 30~-oAA_·:nAA 

Fuel Fuel Surcharge- See Note Below- Fluctuates 

Enviro Environmental Fees $14.00/Load 

Tax All Applicable State, County & Local Taxes/Fees 

Digout (frozen load): $25.00/load 

Rejection Fee (reloaded): $50.00/load 

Rejection Fee (v\ltvl reload for movement on site): 
$50ftoad 

Washout Fee: $75.00/load 

Waste Ban Items: $50.00/load 

Appliances /White Goods Rejection: $50.00/load 

Certificate of Burial/ Destruction: $50.00/each 

Special Handling I Burial: TBD by rep 
$200 .OOftoad 

4mers provided by WM: Quantity: Size: 
·------------------------~--------------·---~----------

-Acceptance of waste is contingent upon the completion, submittal and approval of special waste profile sheet, required 
Industrial Waste & Disposal Services Agreement (ISA), and Exhibit f.!.. AI! !o~cls must be ma11ifested. Confirmation will be sent to 
customer upon approval to ship into designated facility. Additional 

lnformation/Speci<.:! 
Handling: 

-Prices quoted herein are valid for60 days from Tuesday, November OS, 2012 unless Waste Management is hired for this proJect 
prior to the expiration of this 60 day 1•eriod in which case pricing remains valid in accordance with the terms of the Service 
Agreement 

·The fuel surcharge percentage can fluctuate on a weekly basis; www.wm.com provides the current Fuel Surcharge and DOE 
average. The actual percentage rate applied to the total project invoice will be determined the week that the invoice is generate :I. 

·If Waste Management (or a Waste fv1anagement contracted hauler) is NOT providing the transportation services, you "nUSt ensure 
that the transporter is licensed and approved to haul the Special Waste or Hazardous \'·'aste. 

L _______ .L.:J:.!!~~2..11.!:2.!!!.Ull?.2!~r!W!.!!!! ·:or special handling instructions. 

THE WORK CONTEMPLATED BY THIS EXHIBIT A IS TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS OF THE INDUSTRIAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR OTHER CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE PARTIES DATED: 

COMPANY Waste Management of Illinois, Inc. 

By: 
Name: 

Title 
Karla Scarce 
Technical Service Representative 
(800)WMDisposal or (80(i) 963-4776 
FAA: 866-800-2591 

© \fVaste Management! Inc. (rev. 211.::n3) 

Date 

I 

CUSTOMER ,J. Demolitiot}Excavating,. 
~~ ~ / A' 

~::::->"B'roap ,// _/ ~]· ~?F 
Signatur,§/'·'':' -~,/ /::':?1 """.r;;' C~ · 
Narn..C Edward fishe~ /' ___ ;,....' --·-,-"-----·--
Title: / --·-----·--·---

11/06/2012~ 

--o-at& __ _ 



To: From: Waste Management Fax: Waste Management KOFAX'il' NOV-06-2012-15:33 Doc:384 Page:002 of 004 

INDUSTRIAL WASTE SERVICES & DISPOSAL 
AGREEMENT 

~ame: 
-itle: 

........................... """" .......................................... . 

•·· waste lariageme-nt ofHAnc~·-·· ·· 
A WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY 

CUSTOMER: 

Name: 
Title: --· -··-· -·-·-·-· -· ·-···-· -··-··.·-.. ·-· ·-··-•· -··-· ~-·-

'his Industrial Waste &.Disposal Services .A.oreernent, consisting of the terms and conditions sei forth herein, and Exhibit A, and/or Confirmation Letler(s) and 
·1e Profile Sheet(sl entered into from and af~r the date hereof from time to time (all of lhe foregoing being collectively referred to as the 'Agreenlenl"L is made 
:s of the Effective. Date shown above by and between the Customer named above, on its and its subsidiaries and affiliates behalf (collectively, "Customer") 
nd the Waste Management entity named above ("the Company"). 

TERMS 
. SERVICES PROVIDED. The Company will provide Customer with col­
"ction, management, transportation, disposal, treatment, and recycling ser­
ices ("Services") for Customer's non-hazardous solid waste, special waste, 
nd/or hazardous waste (collectively "Industrial Waste") as described on Ex­
ibit A and/or Confirmation Letter(s) and/or applicable Profile Sheets. Solid 
l!aste means garbage, refuse and rubbish including those which are recycl­
ble but excluding Special Waste and Hazardous Waste. Special Waste 
1c!udes polychlorinated biphenyl ("PCB") wastes, industrial process wastes, 
sbestos containing material, petroleum contaminated soils, treatedlde­
haracterized wastes, incinerator ash, medical wastes, demolition debris and 
thP~ ~aterials requiring sp;:.cial handling in accordance with apr;licable fed­
ril . Je, provincial or lo :.llavvs or regulations. Hazardous Waste means 
ny toyjc cJ:" radioactive suostances, as such terms are defined by apr;licable 
lderal, state, provincial or local lam or regulations. AH lndush'ial Waste that is 
enerated, handled and/or collected by Customer shall be managed excl u­
:vely by Company during the term of this Agreement. When Company han­
les special or hazardous waste for Customer, Customer will provide Corn­
any with a Generator's Waste Profile Sheet ("Profile Sheet") describing all 
:;,ec~.:,i or hazardous waste, and provide a representative sample of such 
raste on request. In the event this Agreement includes transportation by 
:ompany, Customer shall, at the time of tender, provide to Company accu­
lte and complete documents, shipping papers or manifests as are required 
>r the ,awful transfer of the special or hazardous waste under all applicable 
lderal, state or lod laws or regulations. Tender of delivery shall be consi­
ered nonconforming if not in accordance with this Paragraph. 

. CUSTOMER WARRANTIES. Customer hereby represents and warrants 
1at all waste material delivered by Customer to Company shall be in accor­
ance with waste descriptions given in this Agreement and shall not be or 
Jnt"lin any Nonconforming Waste. 'Nonconforming Waste" means: (a) non­
m~rdous Solid Waste that contains regulated Special Waste or Hazardous 
taste; (b) waste that is not in conformance with the description of the waste 

Exhibit A, the Confir :;1alion l_etter(s) or the Profile Sheet incorporated 
3rein; (c) waste that is or contains any ·,Jfectious waste, radioactive, vola­
e, corrosive, ffamrnat:l .:, explosive, biomedical, biohazardous material, re­
Jiated medical or. hazardous waste or toxic substances, as defined pur­
Jan! to or listed or egulated under applicable federal, state or local law, 
<cept as stated on the Profile Sheet or Confirmation Letter; or (d) waste 
{ \cohibited from t. 'i ng received, managed or disposed of at the desig­
j>.,~Jisposal facility by federal, state or local law, regulation, rule, code, 
dinance, order, pe;·mi! or permit condition. Customer (including its subcon­
>ctors) represents and warrants that it V\~11 comply with all applicable laws, 

D Waste iv:anagBr:ent, lr .. (re\'. 312009) Page 1 of2 

ordinances, regulations, orders, permits or other legal requirements applica­
t:le to the Industrial Waste. 

3. TERM OF AGREEMENT; RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL. The Initial Term 
of this Agreement shall be 36 months, commencing on the Effective Date set 
forth above. This Agreement shall automatically renew thereafter for addi­
tional terms of tvvelve (12) months each ("Renewal Term") unless either party 
gives to the other party written notice of termination at least ninety (90) days 
prior to the termination of the then-existing term; provided however, that the 
terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, 
in accordance vvith its terms, with respect to any uncompleted or unfinished 
Service provided for in an Exh bit A, Confirmation Letter and/or Profile Sheet 
until such Service is completE i Customer grants to Company a right of iirst 
refusal to rnP>~n any offer which Customer receives or intends to make after 
the completion of any Term of this 1\greernent relating to any services pro­
vided hereunder and further ag1·ees to give Company prompt written no!ice 
of any snch offer and a :·easonable opportunity to respond to it. 

4. INSPECTION; REJECTION OF WASTE. Ue to and liability for Non .. 
conforrni !<J Waste shall remain with Customer at all times. Company shall 
have the right to inspect, analyze or test any waste delivered by Customer. If 
Customers Industrial Waste is Nonconforming Waste, Company can, at its 
option, reject Nonconforming 'N<~ste and return it to Customer or require Cus­
tomer to rPmove and dispose of the Nonconforming Waste at Customer's ex­
pense. Customer shall indemnify, hold harmless (in accordance with Section 
9) and pay or reimbw ~a Company for any und all costs, damages and/or 
fines incurred as a result of or relating to Customer's tender or delivery of 
Nonconforming Waste or other failure to cornpy or conform to this Agree­
ment, inc! uding costs of inspection, testing and analysis. 

5. SPECIAL HANDLING; TITLE. If Company elects to handle, rather than 
reject, r onconforrning Waste, Company shall have the right to manage the 
same in the manner deemed most appropriate by Company given the cha­
racteristics of the Nonconforming Waste. Company may assess and Cus­
tomer shall pay additional ')es as.:,ociated V'.f.th delivery ofNonconformii;g 
Waste, including, but not J:1:ited to, special handling or disposal cha~ges, 
and costs associated with different quantities of waste, different del1very 
dates, modifications in u:Jerations, specialized equipment, and other opera­
tional, environmental, he:3lth, safety or regulatory requirements. Title to and 
ownership of acceptable lr.rl"Jstrial Waste shall transfer to Company upon it·? 
final acceptance oi such wo.ste. 

6. COMPANY WARR.Atmt:s. Company hereby represents and Vv'2iT::n~~, 
that: (B) Company will irm.:JgG the Industrial Waste in a safe and \iP:;ri;;·,r;;r · 
like manner in fuil compli?!1C'3 with all valid and applicable federc:. >i:::~e (~nd 
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ocallaws, ordinances, orders, rules and regulations; and (b) it will use dis- ern mental orders, fires, acts of God, and inability to obtain equipment, permit 
losal facilities that have been issued permits, licenses, certificates or ap­
lrovals required by valid and applicable laws, ordinances and regulalions 
tecessary to allow the facility to accept, treat and/or dispose of Industrial 
rvaste. Except as provided herein, Company makes no other warranties and 
te ·· 'Jisclaims any other warranty, whether implied or statutory. 

'.LIMITED LICENSE TO ENTER. When a Customer is transporting ln­
lustrial Waste to a Company facility, Customer and its subcontractors shall 
1ave a limited license to enter a disposal facility for the sole purpose of off­
Jading Industrial Waste at an area designated, and in the manner directed, 
lY Company. Customer shall, and shall ensure that its subcontractors, com­
lly with all rules and regLtiations of the facility, as amended. Company may 
eject Industrial Waste, deny Customer or its subcontractors entry to its facili· 
f and/or terminate this Agreement in t11e event of Customer's or its subcon· 
·actors' failure to follow such rules and regulations. 

CHARGES AND PAYMENTS. Customer shall pay tile rates set forth on 
:xl1ibit A or a Confirmation Letter, which may be modified as provided in this 
1greement. The rates may be adjusted by Company to account fo1·: any in·· 
rease in or to recoup all or any portion of, disposal, transportation, fuel or 
dlVironmental compliance fees or costs; any change in the composition of 
1e Industrial Waste; increased costs due to uncontrollal:Xe circumstances, 
1cluding, VtHhout limitation, changes in local, state or federal laws or regula­
ens, imposition of taxes, fees or surcharges and acts of God such as 
oods, fires, etc. Company may also increase the charges to reflect increas­
s in the Consumer Price Index for the municipal or regional area in which 
1e Services are rendered. Increases in charges for reasons other than as 
rovided above require the consent of Customer which may be evidenced 
erbally, in vvriting or by the actions and practices of the parties. f\11 rate ad­
Istments as provided above and in Paragraph 5 shall take effect upon noli­
cation from Company to Customer. Customer shall pay the rates in full with­
' 30 days of receipt of each invoice from Company. Customer shall pay a 

on all past due amounts acr:t uing from the date of the invoice at a 
.:;ighteen percent (18%) per ; mum or, if less, the maximum rate al­

lWed bylaw. 

. INDEMNIFICATION. The Company agrees to indemnify, defend and save 
ustomer harmless from and against any and all liability (including reasona­
e attorneys fees) which Customer may be responsible for or pay out as a 
lSUit of bodily injuries 0ncluding death), property damage, or any violation 
-alleged viol2:!ion of law, to the extent caused by Company's breach of this 
greement or by any negligent act, negligent omission or willful misconduct 
f the Company or its employees, which occurs (1) during the collection or 
ansportation of Customer's lndustlia! Waste by Company, or (2) as a result 
'the disposal of Customer's Industrial Waste, after the date of this Agree­
lent, in a facility owned by a subsidiary or affiliate of Waste Management, 
c., provided that the Compc:·•;y's indemnification obligations will not apply to 
~currences involving Nonconforming Waste. 

ustomer agrees to indemnify, defend and save the Company harmless 
)m and against any and all liability (including reasonalle attorneys fees) 
hich the Company may be responsible for or pay out as a result of bodily 
juries (inclw1ng death), property damage, or any vi dation or alleged viol a­
m of.law to ihe extent caused by Customer's breach of this Agreement or 
' ahy negligent act, negligent omission or willful misconduct of the Cus­
mer or its· employees, agents ·:,:· contractors in the performance of this 
~reement or Customer's use, roeration or possession of any equipment 
rnished by the Company. 

3ither party shall be liable to the other for consequential, incidental or puni­
e damages arising out of the performance of this Agreement. 

t/~'~ONTROLLABLE CIRCWvlST ANCES. Except for the obligation to 
:~P.'.-,,..,ciyments hereunder, neither party shall be in default for its failure to 
!rform or delay in performance caused by events beyond its reasonable 
ntrol, including, but not limited to, strikes, riots, imposition of laws or gov-

) Waste Man<:gement, Inc. (rev. 3/2009) Page 2 of2 

changes and regulations, restrictions Oncluding land use) therein, and the 
affected party shall be excused from performance during the occurrence of 
such events. 

11. ASSIGNMENT. This Agreement shall be binding on and shall inure to 
the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns. 

12. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. This Agreement represents the entire under­
standing and agreement between the parties relating to the management of 
waste and supersedes any and all prior agreements, whether written or oral, 
between the parties regarding the same; provided that, the terms of any na­
tional service agreement between the parties shall govern over any incon­
sistent terms herein. 

t3. L!ClUIDATED DAMAGES. Company may immediately 
terminate this Agreement, (a) in the event of Customer's breach of any terrn 
or provision of !his Agreement, including failure to pay on a timely basis or 
(b) if Customer becomes insolveni, the subject of an order for relief in bank·· 
ruptcy, receivership, reorganization dis sol uti on, or similar !aw, or makes an 
assignment for the benefit of its creditors or if Company deems itself in­
secure as to payment ("Default"). 1\Jotice of termination shall be in writing and 
deemed given when delivered in person or by ce1iified mail, postage pre­
paid, return receipt requested. In the event Customer terminates this Agree­
ment prior to the expiration of any Initial or Renewal Term for any reason 
other than as provided herein, or in the event Company terminates this 
Agreement for Customer's Default, liquidated damages in addition to the 
Company's legal fees shall be paid and calculated as follows: 1) i'f there­
maining Initial Term under this Agreement is six or more months, Customer 
shall pay its most recent monthly charges multiplied by six; 2) if the remain­
ing Initial Term under this Agreement is less than six months, Customer shall 
pay its most recent monthly charges multiplied by the number of months re­
maining in the Term; 3) if \he remaining Renewal Term under this Agreement 
is three or more months, Customer shall pay its most recent monthly 
charges multiplied by three; or 4) if the ·.9maining Renewal Term under this 
Agreement is less than three months, ,;ustomer shall pay its most recent 
monthly charges mltiti:Jlied by the number of months remaining in the Re­
newal Term. Customer acknovV.edges that the actual damage to Company in 
the event of termination is difficult to fix or prove, and the foregoing liqui­
dated damages Clmount is reasonable and commensurate v.4th the antici­
pated loss to Company resulting from such termination and is an agreed 
upon fee and is n<,t imposed as a penalty. Collection of liquidated damages 
by Company shall be in addition to any rights or remedies available to Com­
pany under this Agreement or at common law. 

14. MISCELLANEOUS. (a) The prevaili;,g party will be entitled to recover 
reasonable fees an0 court costs, including attorneys' fees, in interpreting or 
enforcing this Agreement. In the event Customer fails to pay Company all 
amounts due hereunder, Comp<.ny will be entitled to collect all reasona~e 
collection costs or expenses, including reasona~e attorneys fees, court 
costs or handling fees for returned checks from Customer; (b) The validity, 
interpretation and performance of this Agreement shall be construed in ac­
cordance with the law of the state in which the Services are performed; (c) If 
any provision of this Agreement is declared invalid or unenforceable, then 
such provision shall be deemed severable from and shall not affect the re­
mainder of this Agreement, which shall remain in full force and effect; (d) 
Customer's payment obligation for S: vices cmd the Warranties and Indem­
nification made by each party shall stwive termination vf this Agreement. 

Agreed & Accepted 

COMPANY- WASTE MANAGEMENT OF IL, INC. 
Signed: 

:· IDUSTRIAL WASTE·~ DiSPOS.l·\L .6.Gi'\EEMENT 



Hilst Clean Up 
Date Ticket# Scale NET weight Tons 
11/13/2012 162 44500 22.25 
11/13/2012 184 39980 19.99 
11/13/2012 185 40240 20.12 
11/13/2012 186 46040 23.02 
11/13/2012 187 40400 20.2 
11/13/2012 189 33760 16.88 
11/13/2012 190 32840 16.42 
11/13/2012 191 42080 21.04 
11/13/2012 192 44420 22.21 
11/13/2012 196 41400 20.7 
11/13/2012 466 37960 18.98 
11/13/2012 467 35860 17.93 
11/13/2012 468 36140 18.07 
11/13/2012 469 38560 19.27 
11/13/2012 470 43840 21.92 
11/13/2012 158 26540 13.27 
11/13/2012 159 29440 14.72 
11/13/2012 160 36480 18.24 
11/13/2012 188 35780 17.89 
11/13/2012 197 34980 17.49 
11/13/2012 *200 26960 13.48 
11/26/2012 216 41720 20.86 
11/26/2012 217 46040 23.02 
11/26/2012 218 45660 22.83 
11/26/2012 219 51000 25.5 
11/26/2012 220 34740 17.37 
11/26/2012 221 37200 18.6 
11/26/2012 222 50900 25.45 
11/26/2012 223 48700 24.35 
11/26/2012 224 48220 24.11 
11/26/2012 225 36060 18.03 
11/26/2012 226 41800 20.9 
11/26/2012 227 32660 16.33 
11/26/2012 228 39300 19.65 
11/26/2012 229 39160 19.58 
11/26/2012 231 43960 21.98 
11/26/2012 232 37820 18.91 
11/26/2012 233 49400 24.7 
11/26/2012 234 43120 21.56 
11/26/2012 235 36100 18.05 
11/26/2012 236 36140 18.09 
11/28/2012 183 48060 24.03 
11/28/2012 193 34040 17.02 
11/28/2012 199 34880 17.44 
11/28/2012 201 40720 20.36 
11/28/2012 182 40680 20.34 
11/28/2012 204 * 17.98 
11/28/2012 203 44720 22.36 
11/28/2012 181 27260 13.63 



11/28/2012 
11/28/2012 
11/28/2012 
11/28/2012 

All Clean Brick 

195 
194 
200 
202 

32420 
35900 
29600 
34820 

16.21 
17.95 
14.8 

17.41 

Total Tons 
1033.49 



1il/aste Management 

Date Ticket# Scale NET weight Tons 
11/13/2012 162 44500 22.25 
11/13/2012 184 39980 19.99 
11/13/2012 185 40240 20.12 
11/13/2012 186 46040 23.02 
11/13/2012 187 40400 20.2 
11/13/2012 189 33760 16.88 
11/13/2012 190 32840 16.42 
11/13/2012 191 42080 21.04 
11/13/2012 192 44420 22.21 
11/13/2012 196 41400 20.7 
11/13/2012 466 37960 18.98 
11/13/2012 467 35860 17.93 
11/13/2012 468 36140 18.07 
11/13/2012 469 38560 19.27 
11/13/2012 470 43840 21.92 
11/13/2012 158 26540 13.27 
11/13/2012 159 29440 14.72 
11/13/2012 160 36480 18.24 
11/13/2012 188 35780 17.89 
11/13/2012 197 34980 17.49 
11/13/2012 *200 26960 13.48 
11/26/2012 216 41720 20.86 
11/26/2012 217 46040 23.02 
11/26/2012 218 45660 22.83 
11/26/2012 219 51000 25.5 
11/26/2012 220 34740 17.37 
11/26/2012 221 . 37200 18.6 
11/26/2012 222 50900 25.45 
11/26/2012 223 48700 24.35 
11/26/2012 224 48220 24.11 
11/26/L.012 225 36060 18.03 
11/26/2012 226 41800 20.9 
11/26/2012 227 32660 16.33 
11/26/2012 228 39300 19.65 
11/26/2012 229 39160 19.58 
11/26/2012 231 43960 21.98 
11/26/2012 232 37820 18.91 
11/26/2012 233 49400 24.7 
11/26/2012 . 234 43120 21.56 
11/26/2012 235 36100 18.05 
11/26(2012 236 36140 18.09 
11/28/2012 183 48060 24.03 
11/28/2012 193 34040 17.02 
11/28/2012 199 34880 17.44 
11/28/2012 201 40720 20.36 
11/28/2012 182 40680 20.34 
11/28/2012 204 * 17.98 
11/28/2012 203 44720 22.36 
11/28/2012 181 27260 13.63 



11/28/2012 195 32420 16.21 
11/28/2012 194 35900 17.95 
11/28/2012 200 29600 14.8 
11/28/2012 202 34820 17.41 

Date: WM ticket# 
11/30/2012 876162 6600 3.3 
11/30/2012 876167 8640 4.32 
11/30/2012 876183 6560 3.28 
11/30/2012 876189 9560 4.78 
11/30/2012 876207 9840 4.92 
11/30/2012 876217 14120 7.06 
11/30/2012 876228 15160 7.58 
11/30/2012 876236 24140 12.07 

12/3/2012 876480 7740 3.87 
12/3/2012 876482 7560 3.78 
12/3/2012 876497 8120 4.06 
12/3/2012 876500 10420 5.21 

Total Tons 
All Clean Brick 1097.72 



9:51AM 

03105113 

Bill 
Bill 
Bill 
Bill 
Bill 
Bill 
Bill 

Total 

Type 

Demolition Excavating Group, Inc. 
Balance Details for Waste Management Landfill 

All Transactions 

Num Date Due Date Aging Amount Open Balance 

Finan .. . 
0001 .. . 
0028 .. . 
0028 .. . 
0028 .. . 
0028 .. . 

1/31/2013 
1/10/2013 
12/31/2012 
12/16/2012 

' 12/1/2012 
11/16/2012 
3/31/2011 

2/10/2013 
1/20/2013 
1/10/2013 
1/16/2013 
12/11/2012 
11/26/2012 
4/10/2011 

44 
54 
48 

99 

0.00 
119.33 

59.11 
1,234.53 
7,955.03 
3,940.90 

0.00 

13,308.90 

119.33 
59.11 

1,234.53 

2,955.43 

4,368.40 

Page 1 
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INDUSTRIAl 

171" t-;7> 5150 - T q 7 -e !A/e I I t:- tJ .· 

· ;;;;-v; d-~1o'- ;2/ I !lfrrlh 1 14 ~ke-e t­
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COMMERCIAl 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: (309)968-6247 

Ticket Number: _ __::::5:..:::2::...:::6=------
Job# Pet?~ (u.Jr:?~\ I.D.# ____ _ . / 

Hauler J).C::& MateriaL])en-10 

Truck# -"'g...!.::·o"""'G""----- Quantity 9,/d ls5ns 
Date ,:-;; ·c2k.-l(/ Time ____ _ 

Shipped To ~t..U:::.::::::.-Lrv?.:_t.._ ________ _ 

D.E.G. {Representative) _______ _ 

Driver Oe"" c..~ .4 

/ I 



® 
WASTE MANAGEMENT 

Brimfield, IL, 61517 
Fh;; :3():7'./565·-~-2~~i 

:ustomer Name DEMOLITION EXCAVATING PREPAY Carrier 

~ayment Type Pre-Pay 

)t~·::.t.i n\:::.t.icn 

( ) 

Time 
r •.. 
~ j i 03/27/2014 09:05:20 

:Y'f.)du.ct 

Ec~:r.l ~-::~ 

I nb.ou. nd 

'f\·.···;' !.·-.·.·· J..·'! .:.. .... '::,": 

Check-~ 

Billing ~ 0000839 
Gen EPA ID 
Gr:id 

Inbou.nd 

:.1.-.1. 
:·-~ t:.' 1..· 

Tern·::. 

61100 1tl 
c"~~9C;() lb 
:LB2~0() 1b 

:~;:. 1 () 

r:-J_·r. ~-·~/ [ __ H_.i"1:.f!._, 1r:;_"_._,_,_','-···-·=· 1:· .,·_-0.:·--· .. • ... ;. .--~ • • --.. . -·- :-- Fnnc.u.n-.... ;_.·rl,_;i~Ln 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
C:0()0T·-·C.3-:l) TDf· .. ! :lOO DUT DF C:DU 

~---' -~----- ·-·------·----·--------------------·-



i 7/f t-; 7 3 5 I ) o - -;q. 2 -e ~ e I I C 0' 

,;}.c 7 ;;;; P>Cf <::3-d- 1; jl/vri~ -1 1 it 5 f 1-r:: -e f 
c.?" Y'7 / ;;. q r-; c '-( 

INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL ~ 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box 506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFHCE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: ---=5-=2::.....:::3:__· ___ _ 

Job# PC-ti~(Wes-+~ tD.# ____ _ 

Hauler ]);:;c "'J- Material 3ock 
Truck# Xcrf.c, 
Date ..3 -,dv- t(/ 

Quantity I (/.t1 t tnv,"f--. 
' ' 

Time ____ _ 

Shipped To _..:;..00_;;._-'-n_Yl,___ _______ _ 

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 

Driver c:;JruA-f 

I 

---·----- ·---· ... ----·- --- ·-- -------- -- ----- ___ _j 



WASTE MANAGEMENT 

Brimfield, IL, 61517 
Ph~ :30:? ... ,..-565--~-2~31 

:ustomer Name DEM0-ITION EXCAVATING PREPAY Carrier 
··ic ket. D.:::.t.F .. · 
~ayment Type Pre-Pay 

-1.?-.ttlin'] Tj.ckJ:::d: .. R= 
;_:Dttts~ 

T:i.m(:: 
r •. n 03/24/2014 12:43:14 
~~t 03/24/2014 12=~~=14 

Inbcn.tnd 

Dri \;e·c 

C·}en EPA ID 
Erid 

Dpe·r.::~.t-DT 

ELF' 

UDh 

Inbou.nd 70920 1b 

·--·--··-·---------·---·--··-----·--·-··--.. --·--·---·· .. --··--·-·-··-··--·----·--·-···--·-·------·--------·-··--·····------··--·--·---·····-··-··-·----·--··---···-··-·-· 
DUT DF CDl.J 

i-·i' , .. -. '1. ..... -

. 4\33WM :::· 
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COMMERCIAl 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: ---=5-=2=-=2=-. ___ _ 
Job# PC{.(:S (We~j I.D.# ____ _ 

........ . . 

Hauler . ]f:=C:::::- Material ..Dnclc 

Truck# _,2'"'-"CJ"-"~""-~ ___ Quantity ;Jc) , L<:::, 76Vt 5 

Date 3-~V-Jef Time ____ _ 

Shipped To --=w-=-_f/2_/1_,_1 _______ _ 

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 



® 
WASTE MANAGEMENT 

Cu.·:=.tcfni;.;i .. N.::.~r:e DEMCJLITICJ·~! E><C.:P~~-.. h;TING ·PF:EPl:'.iY. 
ficket Date 03/24/2014 
Payment Type Pre-Pay 

H.:tLtl.in!;t Ticket.*¥ 
: .. ~C;U. t.E: 

In 03/24/2014 11:06:43 
o~t 03/24/2014 11:06:43 

Inbou.nd 

Co nt-:d. n·~~ r· 
D-~-:L'./e-;­

Ch•?ckg 
Bi l1 i nt_:j ~:} OOOOB~~·:_;: 

f}?n EPI~ ID 

Dpe r· c..t.c.-:­
:3LF' 

G·rcs.·:::. 
T.:. •. l .. e 
r··-!et. 

Tot .. :.:..1 Ticke:·t 

B:::;~::C!!) 1 b 
!i-2900 lb 

--------··----:·..----------·---·--~· ~-· ----~-·----~-
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COMMERCIAL 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: ---=5'-=2=-1 ____ _ 
Job# PCJ.l.S(J<,)<-Gf) LD.# ____ _ 

Hauler :J) 6. r .,.....- Material'-=~; 1:: 
Truck# ........ '?....,_5=..:00=-' · ___ Quantity /h, c(g1jv;s _ 

C Date (:?'"dV-/V Time ____ _ 

Shipped To __,_,U'-'>...L.)-"-0-'-1/1-'-1 _______ _ 

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 

Driver ~ 



W~STE ~NAGEMENT 

r~.,-_ ·--. ·=:-:: ·=-,-~-~-·~· ... ·_,--__ -... _~, ;,- ,i--.._1.-.-.· ••••• -•• ·.·.·-"'.· , •••• - •• ·.--•• ,. ·-· --- •• '\:......,. i~·t:.!·1UL_.L; .LUf~·.! 

D~:.·t.e:: o::;,....-~=~·~-./;:.::ot .-:;. 

T:Lme 
.n 03/24/2014 09:19:53 
ut 03/24/2014 09:19:53 

Inbcu.nd 

Garr1er DEG blue 

Billing ~ 0000839 

Eir:id 

Dp!:;;r·.:~.t.or· 

~::;Lp 

Tot..::~.1 Tickt::·t. 
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· ;}?>7 ;).. 0 1' J-:- ;;;?-!/ /!lvl'fh ?(1~ 51/ce f­
Cc /Y 1· q r; c_ '-( 

INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX= (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: ---=5c..;::2;::__;0 ____ _ 
Job# ?c.us (c>-)Qs_f)tD.# ____ _ 

Hauler .. ] EC' "?­

Truck# 'X(](;., 
= 

Date _g ---d. I --14 
Shipped To (A ) ifl-1_ 

,......., ' -
Material J) r e c t 
Quantity ___ _ 

Time -----

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 

Driver ~L~ y 



WA-STE MANAGEMENT 

T~::/i=;E: P·c{.;:-·F:~:t::__.: 

T j_::: k !~:-t.f~ 

State Waste Code 
ri.?-. n:L ·f,~~·:-; t 

~ 

DE:·::.ti n.2~.t.i on 
PCJ 

l \ .... ·· 

In 03/21/2014 09:40:47 
Out 03/21/2014 09:40:47 

Ec.:?-.lE· 
Inbound 

G!t':-l UDf1 

Carrier DEG blue 

Billing ~ 0000839 
f3s:n EF'r\ ID 

Inbou.nd 

Ticket.# 

............ _., ... _, ___________________ _ -------------------------------------------------------------
?O:L:.;T-EiENEFIC:Itd_. U 1.'-'\.! :LO,..SO Ton·:=. ------··----··--------··-····-·· 

Dt.JT DF CDU 

-·-·-_,.__·--·-·-·-·-·-·- -··-·- _. __ r• _____ -------------· ----------·-·-



- ' 
//Vf L--f"J) .5!5 0- Jq~e VV'e/1 Co, 

;}?? 7 -;). c? cr ·J- ;;;;. I I ;Vorl}] qi h .5/{e~f­
Ct?0-lr f, ·.q n c--( 

------"! 
I 

IND()STRIAL COMMERCIAl I 

,...--. 
( ) .......__. 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: _ _____;:5:;._1.;._5 ____ _ 

Job# PL..Lf5 (wes:J;) I.D.# ____ _ . 
Hauler :J)EG- Material &;rk 
Truck# _..8""-fl'-'-', 0=----- Quantity ___ _ 

Date.S-fi)-!f Time ____ _ 

Shipped To _..W"'-=.--L-WZ.:.....r~· _______ _ 

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 



\:erttt.e:: 
3t..:::~ t.e t~?.·::. t.e c:cn:h~ 

"k::.n:i fs:st 

( ) 

T:i;n~:: 

L n c):3 .. il '7'/2()1l1. 
)ttt. "():Jl .... -:t ·:_;:/··;:~o:t ,:1. 

::c .. tlim~::·nt·::. 

E;c.?-.1F:.: 

Inbo~..t.nd 

~.)F_•h j_ C l E'~ 

Ccnt-.~~.i r"P? i .. 

E~~tl:Lin:;f f.:} 

GE·::n EP~"i ID 

iJperz-1.t.o·c 
SLP 
SL.F' 

?Ou () 

Ini:iDund 

Tcn·:5 

'rodu.c:t LD% n· 

~c-···----·.;:~~:;;_i·.;, -~_;:,;. __ ,_·~_i __ I::_-:--___ r...-~_:·~~---,_··_:.·.·~.:.·_L: __ -:.! ___ --, •• -_-1---.. --- -· -·---·---~~~::~--- -~--.. -·--(~!~~----- ______ F:a t.E• F E•e FUT!Dl.\ n t. - ·-
100 

15.51 Tons --------------------------------·--"-~~~~'~--
DUT DF CDU 

Tct~'.1 FE:!?if-3 

.l.Dt-~1 Ticket 



I -,,.1 £7 / j > t:? I I - / q --::2- € V't/C: /I C- C>, 

;;;Lc· 7 ;;;. c cr a- d-1 I 1!/t-?1'14 1 t;-, ~ fr-e-ef 
CPJ71'7~ /, --c:r /'7 c -( 

---·--------------·-------- --------·---l 
INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL I 

c 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: 

Ticket Number: 517 
Job# ?c t-fS I. D.# 

Hauler ,7J e::__,_ Material 

Truck# Rd-o Quantity 

Date,__? ~;f_-;(( Time 

Shipped To t: x ) rn 

(309) 968-6247 

Srr(·k 

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 

Driver Qi:ceA-?1 
/ I 

-- _________________ ,__ .... - . 
j 



® 
WASTE MANAGEMENT 

'D 
'l-cfi J..:;:· 
ener·c..t.or· 

,· \ ·· .. .-

1l~)()J. 4L. 
Brimfield, IL, 61517 
r:~h ~ :3c:•;·_ .... ··s.~.5-42~::;i 

1 / -~ -/ / _> ::> r :::> v ./ <-F """:; e-vvc-/' ~"' · . _ .. 

:;J-P 7 ;:;z-oq rr ;;;. 1 i fl!.v-/ r h "l1..?>"Jf-c.7'79B~17o··g:s 
CP y?-7 ~ /, • &7 ,...., .c. -f 

Chec:kf.t 

Gen EF':~ ID 
G-rid 

l .. )olu.mc: ?0,: () 

03/19/2014 11:25:24 
Dj:n:?r·.::..to·c 

SLP 
ut. 03/19/2014 11:25:24 ELP 

ucn·~1 

f ... ~slt 
Torr:;. 

_r ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
~- ?015T-J::::EJ-!EFIC1>L U 100 13 .. 91 Tc.n~. DUT DF C:DU 

iver's Signature 
l03WM 

Tclt-:: •. 1 Ft:!12·:::. 

TcJ't.;:..J. T:i. c ket 

~-==:::::::..:-=---=~~;-~-------~-----~-~--- -----·- ------·-------·--·--·-------



I 
I·NDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL I 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEi\10 FAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: ---=5:._1;.._5;o__ ___ _ 
Job# f/C..US(W€s+') I.D.# ____ _ 

Hauler :])e.G-- Material ;]).e mo 
Truck# 0a0 Quantity CJ/, C/91&~::; 

Date .:~-!9-!C( Time ____ _ 

Shipped To ___,W~___,/?1'---'---------

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 

Driver c;)v"';/ 



WASTE MANAGEMeNT 

r·-.::t!T:e r f-~-:;_i1H~:~ DEf-·iOf_ IT I en---~ E::7.:~C:t·i~·)f:; T I 1---~G _PF:Et:>;t \··· C.s. i- r· i •? t DEf"3 b 1 u.r::: 
~1.: .... et })?-.te ()3./'1B.,-.... 20:t4 t..}F~hic1E~f~ 806 
ayment Type Pre-Pay 
-~nu.-~.l Ticket:~ 

n 03/18/2014 15:27:19 
~t 03/18/2014 15:27:49 

iver's Signature 
403WM 

C!ut.bou.nd 

:L ()() 

Bi 11 :i n'.;J fi 
Gen EP~~ ID 

Dps~·r.::~.t.D ·r 
hchl 
hohl 

UDM 

.,. ·- ....... 
!Uil':::· 

1':2-.t.E• 0-r:ig:in 

DUT ur CDU 

l'c_:;·t.--:~.1 Tic kf5I"t. 

---·-~----. ---------.--------------~--·---·----~----------·--·-·----..:.---·--------. -·-----------·---· 



I I 7 '-! 7 -5 ';:; I .) V - I q 7- e ~ c:;, I I L- o 
~ . 

. ~7 -;;;z...c:- "7 d- ::2 ;; fi/p~ !-A q tt-, > !r'.e-e y­
Cc-;-r?,P /,· Cf rl L -f 

INDUSTRIAl COMMERCIAl 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: _ ____,5"--1,__4..:..__ ___ _ 

Job#-:PC#<;(WGJ.4) I.D.# ---.---
"7'1 Q . 

Hauler _v ¢:,("..;:;- Material < !5rr, r 1:: 

T k# 'V Q ··ty 'I 'l /<::" --rue _,_,...,~·(""-"M:::._____ Ua!hl c::;;X.o. I {,__d ( or-JC; 

Date -.'? -!R -Jtf Time _____ _ 

Shipped To ...l...!.L:>.A....L)_Lm..!:...,!_ _______ --'-_ 

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 

Driver CJ:e.-' _, ~ I 
! 

1 
! 
i 

.. ..J 



Wfi.STE MANAGEMENT 

. r-- :_·,,·,~!!-:.'"!- ~·-· •. : .. :;•.;-•,·.:· .. -,-,.·-•• ·-·· -.·-·-· -··' -· ·- · 1 • '·-·-··J·-· :-•,..-.:• .. :-:r·~·-~ l ~ '"'=' L't:.f-'HJL 1 i 1. !Jf·-.: l::.XJ_.:Fi'· .. ..!A i l i\t1 r-· r~t:.t· H T 

lc ket. :02•.te 
ayment Type Pre-Pay 
:?-.ni.J_.;:;_l Tickr:::t.~~ 

J 

n 03/18/2014 12:01:14 
\

.L 
.. 1_. 03/18/2014 12:01:14 

Ec<~.12 

lnbou.nd 

Bi 11 i n,_;I l=~ 

G·::>n EF';=i ID 

r:ohl 
hohl 

DEG t~J.u.!::: 
1-.)c:1u.me 70~: 0 

Ton·:;. 

Fee 
~-------·-----·-------·---·-·---·····-·--·-.. ·--·-·-----··-·-----·-·-·---·----------··----·--·-----·-·-··------··------------.. -·--·--·-··-··----~---··-··-·--

7015T-BENEFICIAL U 100 

iver's Signature 
403WM 

Ton·::. OUT C~F CDU 



I / 7 t/ / j j I)[./ .- / ~ ;;z-e~ e // C Or 

::2 o 7 Q-.:::?'7 d- ::::L:I 1 A/&<(' I); 4 1 J.; t f/ e--e f-
C OP>-7r;, ".cr-h c --e 

INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL 

. () 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OfFICE: (309) 968-DEMO fAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: _ __::5:::___1:......::3:::...._ ___ _ 

Job# f?Cf/.S ( U.).z_-s+j Ul# ____ _ 

Hauler .]JC.c::r- Material JS1--,C_k._ 

Truck# _,_&-=O~Co::;:______ Quantity i9~ ::17-rb h5 

Date 3-/8~/Cf Time _____ _ 

Shipped To _.lr""""'...t.."""'):...___r_:VVl~--------

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 

Driver q.IJA 1 4 



® 
WASTE MANAGEMENT 

(~ 
1 

/-/q o/7 J ')I ':J 0- /.tt-:?-.?1.-V-c II L-- o 

;;J-o 7 ;;)...c;Cfcl- 2/1 ;Vo./f_t.,4~'h ~f«'-e-e'f 
Ct?;--;-;/fr·q H"-<f:·s·oT:i.<~. Ci t.y/Cc•i.UTt.·/ L<:•.nd"fi 11 

11501 W. Cottonwood ~j 
Brimfield, IL., 61517 
Ph~ :3():;) __ .. ~-~;,65··-4-281 

Ticket Date 03/18/2014 
f\:t\lfnE·nt. T':=--·:p;? P·rst-··P~t\l 

M-=~.nu.-:1.1 Ttcketff 
H~:!.u .. I :i. 1""19 Tic k(-2-tA~ 

State Waste Code 
f-i.:tni fes.t 
Ds:·s i:..i n?..ti Dn 

PO 

Time 

( ) 

In C(~,/:lB./201.··~,. i()i: :lb;;:~59 

Out 03/18/2014 10:16:39 

B i.Il i n•;J ~~ ()0()0;:~:"39 

Een EF1?"i ID 
G1-td 

DpE~-c~.·tor 

hoh1 
hoh1 

Inl:~ound 

T<:•. ·t•?. 

Ten·:;:. 

?C:~:~Bo 1 b 
:31s~~o lb 

F'-roduct l ..... r_:,_·Os..· n+,. i. __ ;,,,_·-.,;,,,.;, ..-••• ·' ,. .... • , ·-~- _ .:-. -~-:/ :-...-::t ,_ ... -..· ~~ E~e P!fnDt.tn·~... ur-tqi n 
-~ ··-:=:·.-:.-:.-~~:-.=·::·.·~-~·:.~--~.·-.--:~··-·-·-·-·-·-----·-·-····-·--··-----·-·--·-·-----··--------·-----··------····------·---·-----·--··-·-·--·--·------··-···---··----············ 

-~ ./l . ..J .t ~:_t ! - .l3t:.f·-~t:.r J. L .L !::d_. U :t CJO :L ::;· :: 2? T i:! n~::. DUT DF CDU 

Toi:. . .:?..l Fes~·;;:. 

-·--·-· -----·---·---· -·-··-·-....;____, ______ .. __ . ---·----------



I 71 Lj7) ) I) c?- ) q--z-e w e /( Co , 

·d-o 7 ;;:;-cc;- ere?// ;1/t?rlh ?f~h ) bee-f 
Cc?~rl·qy,c-r 

INDUSTRIAL 

. -·-·-·--· -·--··-----·----· ·-----l 
COMMERCIAL I 

c 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: ----=5::._1;_::2::::.._ ___ _ 
Job# ?CUS(We..s,+j tD.# ____ _ 

R' Hauler , 2) 6 c.>: Material J .~~ !C .f: 
Truck# __,<"-"-X' <:J~~'--"'----- Quantity dd .. 0 E 'ldn:s 
Date <..?-1?-lf/ Time ____ _ 

Shipped To -=-UJ~/1'--. '-'1+----------

D.E.G. {Representative} _______ _ 

Driver C}e' '1 

'----·-·------·-····-·-··---·--------·- ..... 



( 
C\:. ____ , __ .C-!T!~~-;- N-::•.ifn=::• DEMOLITION EXCAVATING PREPAY 
Ticket D<.·.t~~ 

',,::~.-.·'_.-.·','"••'·'--=•,•-,•+~ T ... t- ·- •· ~t \,·. ~ ' .:---f-it:.' r·i-1!:.:-·t ,;::., :t" 
fi.?-.nu.:tl TickE:ti:.f~~ 

i~i.:!' ... u.li ni~ Ticket:;::;: 

Bt .. ?..tE' ~.t::r.~.t(.:_. Cc"je 
?-i.:t. n i f E.i·~- t. 

PO 
( ) 

Timi::> 
In 03/17/2014 14:04:38 
Jut 03/17/2014 14:04:38 

403WM 

---------------------------

Inbound 
SLF' 
ELP 

·rct. .. :?-.1 TickE't. 

-·----·--------·----------------



I / 7 "1 / ) ') I ) v - / q :2- C" (/t../'"C / I '- C/ I' 

?P7 ;;;-_oo; 8--:?// (Vt>rfh qf~ {f/-e-e_f 
Ccr--1/ f·q /7 c -C' 

INDU~TRIAl COMMERCIAl I 

c; 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: 51 1 _ ___.:::::__;__;__ ___ _ 
Job# Pci-I:S wes+- I.D.# -----

Hauler, {)EG-- Material ,jjv-r~ t 
Truck# _!..8<J~~=----- Quantity iS~ CJclTavi5 
Date,?-/7-/V Time ____ _ 

Shipped To _JW~_!_h..:_Yl_!_· _______ _ 

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 

Driver ~" f!-T 

'-------·--------------··----- ----------



Customer Name DEMOLITION EXCAVATING PREPAY Carrier 

F;:--·~;E.:nt. T·::lpe Pre:~-P.::i.::...= 
f! ___ }.~;.J. Tic k;=:,t~ 

H~,.u.linq Tick:c:d:.-~=f 

F:ou.te 

Oc:·::..:.ti nc..t.:Lon 
PO 
:r.fCtfil.e 

In 03/17/2014 11:56:21 
Jut 03/17/2014 11:56:21 

SLP 

LJ)% UDf1 

I nbou.nd 

~)c;J.u.me 70~. 0 

Tons 

636E;O 'th 

:3:U:540 lb 
3tB4-0 lb 

-·----···-···-----·-·---.. ·----·-·-·--·--·-·-----------·----~-···---·--·.:._ __________ .. _____ .. ____ ~ .... _.. _________________ ....... ----------...------· .. --·-·-·--·-·-·-· 
7015T-BENEFICIAL U 100 OUT DF CDU 

c 

river's Signature 
403WM 

-·-·---·--·--·--·--·---·-··-·-· -··-·--·-·--· -·-·-·-·-·-·-·-------~---·-·-



/-9"Z-~~ett c.-<:> 
/1/<P/T_/; G(fh S;Jree; f 

I / -1 '7 / .) ;) I .;> ~:..-' 

;;;.o7 d-~ 1 ~ ;:;;J II 
c·c-yvrr:' 1/ ·q h c ( 

· INDUSTRIAL · COMMERCIAL 

c 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: 51 0 -----.!:::......!......=------,.-

·~n;(,((·\ ·....L\ • Job# f-~l K-...J c .ue~, :J I.D.# _____ _ 

Hauler .1Jt£C-s- Material ,Kri(' k-
Truck# (?66 Quantity tL 9 r 11/o ns 
Date-3-d-!l( Time _____ _ 

Shipped To _Ju~)~m-.!..'--------

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 



. 
WASTE MANAGEMENT® 

PO 
Pr·ofi 1e 
G~;: ns: 1- -?.. t.o !-

In 
Dttt 

Tim(~: 

0:3..,.<" i 7 /2(J.i j;. 
0:3 .. /l-~-'./2014· 

c.~_;rl.-i~·,- ~-- .• - -- __ \_ .!)t.t:i t;_tt.\t.;-1 

: .. );:;hi c 1 .-=.~~* E~O:~~ 

CDnt..:=t.i f1(~··c 

Bii 1 i fi:_;I :ff 

Gen E:Pt=:1 ID 
Grid 

Dp(-?r-~~.t.c·r 

:::;LP 
Inbou.nd {7'02C~O 1b 

:~;:!. ;3t::t() 1 b ~ 

LD% Qt·_; UO!vl· 1- . 
.. ---··---·---·-·-··--··-··-- - ~-~{~.·t-F:.• .F ~·;.:~. · ------.. ----·-----------------·----------··---------------·-------·---·----·-··-·-·--·-- ·- - i:lmc.unt D r:i. 9 in 

T?O:L 5T -··BENEFIc: I F~L !.J" .. :_l)f __ ··.·, ·- ·- . . -·--·----·--·-----··--- .. ··-·-·· .. -·---·-···----·-·········--·-·-··-··-···-·-· 
- - :.::" ... 1' •• 1'-? T·Dn·:::. DUT DF COU 

r1ver s Sign~ture 
403WM 



.INDUSTRIAL 

I 17 7// J I .;;v- /.:r;;t.~/.4/~// '-C? o/Y7 rv 
;)P7 ?. o'f d- ~// ;1/.r/f h '7f~ )1-.r~etf­

CPr-z-, / !· '""~ h c--( 

COMMERCIAL 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: 5.0-9 _ ___::::..:..::::.__:.__ ___ _ 
Job# PC-f.-/.5 {G.>e;;+') ·1.0.# ____ _ 

Hauler -J2F C9- Material .B.r; ct._ 

Truck# __:,<S!..;_C\=-0-=· ____ Quantity Ru 1 2l.f!oVJS 

Date3 -IY'-IY Time _____ _ 

• 0 Shipped To _W=:::.=:!-2Vl_..:..Vl~l _______ _ 

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 

Driver C)i}Addf 



\ ® 
WASTE MANAGEMENT 

. . / , . - ~ .. - '- -- - .. . ......--- ,. 
~ 7 ;;;J-.<:?'f' J-.;; I I 11/t>./ T-.t? q-ht, 5kee-f 3 619 23 8 
C.p .fr'7/1~~~:::: gi .S:/count.v · L.::..n;~ifi 

1
11 J ., 

11!::l()i l.-·J:: Cott.onwc~od Hd · · ! lC.{ec.tt 9:3r:S::St;::; 
Brimfield, IL, 61517 
Ph: 309/565-4281 

:ustomer Name DEMOLITION EXCAVATING PREPAY carr1er 

'0 
( ) 

[n 03/14/2014 11:17:49 
~t 03/14/2014 11:17:49 

L.D~-:~ nt..y 

Checkr.=;: 

Grid 

Dpe·(.::•.t.o·i'· 
~3~_p 

SL.F' 

Inbound 

,;_:l6EO lb 
Tcrr::. 

DUT DF Ct)U 

--'----·---·~----·---~·-·-----------· 



,(' 

I /7 '-1' /)>I /t/- /C7 ~ e v- c."'" .__ ~~ 

;;;J .7 7 ;;;2 cur d- ;;;2 1/ /lit? t'/ h '?"I' .1? 9 ( e -e f 
ce?~~ /, ·q P"7 c -e 

INDUSTRIAl COMMERCIAl 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: 50 8 _ ____::::=-=-=~----

Job#:PCtLS (JR>eriJ I.D.# ____ _ 

Hauler ;]) EG= Material Bnck 
Truck# RatS Quantity /5] r:C::[{/ons 

Date c'<- I Lf -I C/ Time _____ _ 

() Shipped To __,6.""""--")'--L...--M__,__ _______ _ 

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 

Driver (jf2A.J..-~f 

J 



® 
W'ASTE MANAGEMENT 

1.1501 !.:J., 
Brimfield, IL, 61517 
Fh ~ :3()~9./~:-~:::.!::£····(.:2;=; 1 

customer Name DEMOLITION EXCAVATING PREPAY Carrier 
T'ic !{;'E_:t. D~'.t.e 

p --~\t".:=r::+. T• . .~r··,.-:.; Pi-:~;-····P-2..:_ .. ./ 
.:i~:trrc~~~ i' · .. T :l~ i:~ ~;·;t.:F~ 

State Waste C~je 

( ) 

In 03/14/2014 09:23:08 
k~ 03/14/2014 09:23:08 

7015T-BENEFICIAL U 100 

Dpe::r·2~_t..o·:-

Inbound .-... r·l .:-,Lr 

UDf·i 

1·.)o1ume 7()u t) 

Inl:iDLi.nd 

FeF.: 

TGns 

Tot-~'.1 Fe'~"·::. 
Tot.:?-.1 l"ick~-=t 

(~.E~9C:C~ .Lt.: 

31.::::!4-(i lb 

OUT DF CDU 

-----·----·--- ---·---~-------·--·---------·-----·-·-·-··-·-·~--~~--



·INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL 

0 

0 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: 50 7 _ ___;:;__ ____ _ 
Job# f!fJ-/S(0Jfs..~ I.D.# ___ _ 

Hauler J)eG-- Material J5c rCl: 
Truck# Rd6 Quantity d...Cf., ,c;;~·Tovl~ 
Date'-?-f:l~tlf Time ____ _ 

Shipped To __,0:~2-'--'m_,_-________ _ 

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 

Driver ~ < _,_;£ 

---------------



WASTE MANAGEMENT 

Time 
In 03/13/2014 13:37:52 
Du.t ():3./'13./·C~O:i ~- :L 3:; 37 ~ ::;·c: 

Carrier DEG blue 
:.)s=h i c l e# ;:~.:.;..~, 

Int:cu.nd 

Fer::· . ..:~.·.i.r.li.-_.=~ .... • •• •.-·,.·.r... • ... , ___ • • - ~:..:.:L;_~Jln 

... _______ =·-~-~~.-:·-·-~--~~--~-:~-~~.---·-·-··--··-··-·-··--···-·--·-·-·-··-··--····--·-· .. ·-··---·-····-·-·· ... ···--~--.. ··-·-·--·--·--·--·~-------·-··-··-------·-···--·-·--·--··--+--·-··---·:·---:-·-·--·····-··-· 
'/l.J.z.. ~:; 1 - .t~.:.Nt.t· J C I f~L ·IJ :t (H) ~=~Lt, ~50 i c n·:=. :: __ -i! __ rr, f __ -_i_ 1~- ,····{-,t , 

L·'--~L; 

'-

403WM ( 



' .. 

.INDUSTRIAL 

I / pt --, / ? "', :; ..... _, "" .:-- -.:;. .......,.. ...... ' , f...A./ ~ it 
:JP 7 'd--v-1 cJ- d-1 /12/e:?t/h q-th ~~"'~:_:{' 

t3.or-? /// .q p c --e 

COMMERCIAL ! 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

c 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: 5D 6 _ _____:::....::._ ____ _ 
Job# ?ct£,5(0 Je:t) I.D.# ____ _ 

Hauler :iJ 6G:--: Material &;ct:_ 
Truck# 8() b Quantity d.. lf,9;S Tc, v1s 

Date 2-Jil-/7t Time ____ _ 

Shipped To --!.Lu~J 141~--------

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 

Driver CJ-e.~ 

----·- -· - --- .. .. -··-··------- --· ---



® 
WASTE MANAGEMENT 

:.tc:t11t?.r N.? .. me DEf1CJLITI0l"'~ E~::<C:t,;·.}ATii'·-!G Pft:EF'A'l 
~~ket Date 03/12/2014 
::.~~-:lment Tt;lpe Pre-P.:::~:/ 

~).;~~nu.z:: .. l Tic kf:.:tl=} 
i-~~.u.lin9 Ticket# 

3t.:!. tf? i..;J.~.SE-1:-r~ Ccn:i;-:; 
·~2.n~L fes.t. 

'0 
( ) 

Carrier DEG blue 

E~i 11 :i n•_;,l ~~ ()0()0B:3? 
Gen EPA ID 

Dper.:: .. to·r Inbound 
[n 03/12/2014 14:01:24 
h.\t- C;~:~ .. l:lC:_.. .... ;:,:=:o:lll. :lr:j·~O:l ~::~4-

Inbc.:u.nd SlY 

Ten·::. 
4~?{?00 .tD 

:2lt·,. '7'~:; 

IT\)du.ct. L.J)% Ot.·/ UDflj F~~:tt-E~ Fee ~1mou.nt. n... . 
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:?-0' 7 ;;;;-ocr J- ~; /rV C>' / f h qr ~ ~ r<"cif 
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INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL 

c 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: 5 o5, _ ____::::_::_~----
Job# .Pc f±s(w~ I.D.# ___ _ 

Hauler :DEC-- Material &;c_k: 
Truck# --l.~,J...:>,()~~"""----- Quantity d 7, X To f1S 

Date .,5-;;;:;__-;q Time ____ _ 

Shipped To --..:t!.....<A..::...)L-.!-:.1/l/J~--------

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 

Driver 9~ 1'(' 

--- -·----- -----------· --- ---· - ___ _j 



-f.~.u.lin 1] Tick·~t.~f 

~~Dtrt.e 

3t.:::.t:? ~-~-:;.-=:.t:::::j Code 
1~?\ni fe::st 
)!=.~·:::.t.i n.;;..t.i en 
'[i 

( ) 

Time 
cr: 0:3./ic:/:~oj_,:;. 

lu.t. (\3/':i.::.?./201 .-:·1· 

Ecd.1e 
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G!t.':-/ 

i ens:. 

~.)eh :~. c 1 E::;~ 
CGnt.::r.irP?.r 

Billing # 0000839 
Gen EP?i ID 

Inbcu.nd 

Net 
Ton·=· 

Tcd: .. ::ll FeE~::. 

'l"ct .. ::tJ. T:i.c kr=:t 

!Ji-:i . .:;~:in 
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INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL I 

c 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: 50 4 --"-------

Job# PCf:L. \ CoJes+j I. D.# . _ 

Hauler ,/)E.G- Material £1ck 
Truck# 6w Quantity d. 7r12TanS 
Date s?-1/-!Cf Time ____ _ 

Shipped To (AJ M 

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 

Driver Cla!vvL! 
/ I 

I 



:::.ctt;lment T~lpe Pr•:::--P.::t'y' 
1&.-nu.-::..1 Ticket/=i 
--t.s.u l :i f"P;i T :i. c: k etg: 

Ti1T:e 
[n 03/12/2014 08:21:50 
~t 03/12/2014 08:21:50 

., . 
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~3LP 
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t.}clu.me 70= 0 

Tens 

~;:.~~~~~-~;.~-·.~~--·~--·-.. --·-~---.>.---,-~. --·:---,-~-------·--·--·--·-·-



INDUSTRIAL 

c 

Your Complete DemQiition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number: 50 1 ----'-------

Job# ?ctt;s CwestJ I.D.# ___ _ 

Hauler 7JE..c-- Material J3c/c k: 
Truck# --'==8-P-CJ..I:=ib=----- Quantity /...,~ ,09 Tons 
Date s:..S -rl-tif Time ____ _ 

Shipped To --=W~n_,_/)...__ _______ _ 

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 

Driver 9.k!AAAf 



WASTE MANAGEMENT 

~rofile () 

Time Ec2le 
In 03/11/2014 08:18:35 Int0und 
lut 03/11/2014 08:55:22 Outbound 

f'·i J.1 i !"'P.~ f-J 
G•2n EPt~ ID 
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~::;LF 

LI/~:~ LH.]fti.· ·,t~ .. ~.:_:_,_t.E· ,c: ... ·::·-·,·:· .,.. ... - · · - --- - ·- f-UfrDU.n\.. 't ..... ··· ·· ·-·c· ____ .. _____ .................... -..... ------·-··---.. --·-··-·----·-····--.................... ---··-·-.... ---·--··-----·------------··-.. ··-··-·-·--.. --····-··-· .. ··-- ................. _ ......... ____ .... _.'·~'-~_ .. ~-~:~~-'~---· .. ··-· 
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··INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL 

c 

Your Complete Demolition & Excavating Contractor 

P.O. Box506 
Manito, IL 61546 

·, .. OFFICE: (309) 968-DEMO FAX: (309) 968-6247 

Ticket Number:_··;__· ---=-'5'--0,.,..--2-c:--___ _ 

Job# Fr.Jt.s cc J-·;:;;ts ,_ to.# ---'-----
Hauler ,lJEC"'J- Material ,6ctC__t_ 
Truck# ?<JG::> Quantity ___ _ 

Date 8-t/-tf/ Time _____ _ 

Shipped To --=u.5'""""""-.._m__,l _______ _ 

D.E.G. (Representative) _______ _ 

Driver ~4-;/ 
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